
(Issued with A,L.34) 

VULCAN Mik 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 1 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 

St. and 
Ref. No. Part No. Description Bo Matl. Spec. IKlust'n 

ERrIEWY M.R.| No. 

CONTROLS, FLYING, ASSEMBLIES, IN 

CENTRE PORTION FUSEALGE (I.A.4188) 
Spares for:— 

BEARING, FOR CONTROL RODS AT 
FORMER 175F. (1.3978) 

' | Spares for:— 

TRI97B ‘BRACKET, BEARING, PORT, GROUP 2 —_ EG1/1 
8R39768 BRACKET, BEARING, STARBOARD, 1 _ EGI/? 

GROUP 
| Spares for:— 

TR2656 Base, DATING ...:..scsccsssssseccesssesesssseseressesoesaees 1 L4o0 EGIV/3 

13871 5A3978 Bracket, MOUNtING, POF wcrc | 7 L72 Cc 
6R3978 ‘Bracket, mounting, starboard ........00scceee0 1 L72 
4R3978 PRB, PACKET iccscocscssesssscesessssnsesceectsnssnesieain 1 DTD130 
1A4410 Roller, special ........0..0.....0.cccccccccseeseessateneeeees 3 = MR | EGI/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROL RODS AT 
FORMER 130F (1R3977) 

| i Spares for:— 
7R3977 ih al BEARING, UPPER, PORT 1 — EG1/5 

GROUP 

SR3977 BRACKET, BEARING, LOWER, PORT, 1 a EG1/6 
GROUP 

BR3977 ‘BRACKET, BEARING, STARBOARD, 1 _ EGI/7 

‘GROUP 
Spares for:— 

1R2856 Base, bearing .. = 1 Lao EG1/3 
5R3977 Bracket, mounting, upper, ‘port .. 1 L72 

13821 5R3978 Bracket, mounting, lower, Port 1 L72 c 
6R3978 Bracket, mounting, starboard ..........0c000 1 L?72 
4R3977 Plate, packing, upper, port... 1 OTD130 
ARS978 Plate, pacing: 2 meshed sakes and starboard» 1 DTO1W30 

1A4410 Roller, special ... Pe cca ncaaean a _— MR|EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROL RODS, AT EGI/8 

FORMER 27F (1R3401) 
ia for:— 

1R3460 Base, bearing .... sitntiupltcpiententiesreneenasieiier’ |) ob DTO721 MR} EG1/9 
12026 2R3401 Plate, packing .. Fi EGGEE |Z DTD142A4 c 

3R3401 Plate, packing .. baanetecdesciprrdedannsavansareeniniind Z DTD1474 
1A4410 Roller, special .. pparchipeserssernisanaeeaeyiessiearintes 9 os MRI EGI/4 

BEARING FOR CONTROL RODS ON EG1/10 

FRONT SPAR (1A3268) 
i te for:— 

1R3460 ‘Base, bearing ... 1 DTD?T21 MR] EG1/9 
2R3268 ‘Plate, poet ag 2 OTD1424, 
1R4410 ‘Rotter, special .. decasesiaucma ae pageusmaucesretatinans a _ MR] EG1/4 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page EG. 2 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

ae Plate 
L. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Mer | Matl. Spec. IMlust’n 
BEFIIE M.R.| No. 

BEARING, FOR CONTROLRODS, AT ....cccccsccce | = EG1/11 
FORMER 21.7174 (1R3616) 

i Spares for:— 
1R3460 Biase, D@BrIMNG 22.01... ccececsssscessnssesesasensencees 2 OTO721 MR} EG1/9 
1R4410 Roller, spacial .............00:0ccseccsccssssesseersnsenstes 6 — EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROLAODS, AT ......ccccccccce | — _ EG1/12 

FORMER 64.5924 (1R34179) 
Spares for:— 

1RA3460 Biase, DO Arig ..sccccccscesssssessessresssasessnnseesteesonse 3 DTD?721 MR] EG1/9 

2R3425 Plate, PACKING ....sscescsssressescescssesssrtseenessessose 3 DTD1427A 
1R4410 Roller, GP GCI al ...cscscssssscssecressuesssssscsesssenesees | Of aan MR] EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROLRODS, AT ............... ) 0 — _— EGW/13 

FORMER 108.6874 (1R3582) 
Spares for:— 

1R3460 : | Base, bearing .. 3 DTD721 MR] EGIW/9 
2R3425 Plate, packing ... sebbiadvedseansiiibibiasecwincdiManierneel 3 DTD142A 
1R4410 RONG Fr, SHG@CIA ......ccccccccssessesssseersccsssssesseeseenecs 9 = MR! EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROLS RODS, AT = EG1/14 
FORMER 151.9194 (1R3583) 

Spares for:— 
1A3460 Base, DOGG ....:ccccessescerssassseeestsssesssessesseseess 3 DTD?21 MA} EG1/9 

2R3425 Plate, bearing ............. i 1 DTD1i42A 
2A3583 Plate, PaCking ........0...:ccccscsesstsssecsessscssssssensss 1 DTDI42A 
1RA4410 Fragile, @pCiall ..........00:0sccseccsscesssssssssesressnsnees a = MR) EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROLRAODS, AT .....ccccce | _ EG1/15 
FORMER 201,367A (1R3584) 

Spares for:— 

1A3460 Base, D@ArING .....ccccccccccsccsccsssceecssstesseessseeasee 3 OTD?21 MA} EG1/9 

2?A39584 Plate, DOCKING .1ccccsescssssecsessscssesnscsssssessersteaces 2 DTD142A 
3R3584. PHBEG, PBCRUING oa ccsceiccviccsast cntncesneversscceusvenieinases 1 DTD142A 
1R4A410 Gr) | Pe |_| epee Seen A ape 9 = MRA} EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROL RODS, AT - _ EG1/16 
FORMER 243.1274 (1R3585) 

Spares for:— 

1R3460 jee, ERT TIVGY ae erestccnerpaesscsucnsvacedessevescdresyosers 2 DTD?T?1 MR] EG1/9 

2R3425 Plate, DECKING sssiscorsssssssseseenssssssssscssctvsesssesess | 1 DTD142A, 
2R3585 Plat@, DOCKING .....ccccscsecssnseeeseecsene | DTD142A 
1Ra4i0 Rootler, 80@Cial .........0.cccscscccsecsetrscessseeezetscntes 6 - MA] EG1/4 

BEARING, FOR CONTROLRODS, AT ............06 | — — EGW17 
FORMER 279,092A (1R3622) 

j Spares for:— 

1A3460 Base, bearing ... sprmyeueenaisuriiiaicnee |: DTD721 MA] EG1/9 
23419 i : Plate, packing ... ibidnnincectendiereiecarnee: | DTD142A, 
1R4410 i Roller, special....... virion: | & aa MR} EG1/4 

BEARING, FORCONTROLRODS, AT .... i | = EG1/18 
FORMER 300.9544 (1R4721) 

} Spares for:— 

1A3460 Bee; DG GANG o.isscccccessssctteseransasesvssdersectersirse 1 DTDOT21 MR] EG1/9 
1Ad4i0 Feller, Sp@Ciall ........c::cccsassessecsecsnseseersereenensertas 3 _ MR] EG1/4 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi. 2 

CONTROLS Page EG.3 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
1. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Matl. Spec. _ Pld 

1234 M.R.| No. 

BEARING, FOR CONTROL RODS, AT EG1/19 
FORMER 3704 (173619) 

Spares for:— é 

1A3460 (Base, DOBrIMG .......:..ccccscsceressssssereese 1 DTD721 MR /EG1/9 
3A3619 Plate, packing ... 1 DTD1424, 

1A4410 ROLLER, SPECIAL .. Seen ER 3 _ MR |EG1/4 

ATTACHMENTS—BEARINGS. FOR | 
CONTROL RODS 

280/9133011 | A25/2C BOlE TBA winnie ease ia ee | 16 _— Cc 

zeD/1 0081 45. d A25/6E Bolt, 1/4" BSF PULP P LLL Le) 90 wr Cc 

28D/1214091 | AS1242/2C Boll, pk. fd, 2 BA..........ccccsssssssssessesesseesesnerssesees 7 -- Cc 
78D/9709461 |) AS1242/3C Bolt, Cimle. Htd  2 Ba ccc cctcctsccssstntecceinosindetiearemesicies | 2 _ Cc 
28D/1007976 | AS1242/4C IBolt, ciake. trod. 2 BA sescsssssscnssssisssrssesscsssnsnesnesines | 2 _ Cc 
28D/1013172 | AS1242/5C Bolt, cpk. Wl. 2 BA ...........cccccsccsscsecsesesssssessseecees 15 _ Cc 

28D/1204937 | AS1242/6C Boole, cask. Wed, 2 BA... .tcccscsscssessssesesseteestessiseccesess 12 = Cc 

28M/1012015) AGS2001/C1/ Ut SHIFT, 2 BA ciscisccscssssssctssssecsssscestestteseciseeee | BF _ c 
28M/9480017| AGS2001/E1/ Nut, stiff, nA te «| | pn eer Se 18 — Cc 
28M/7002430| AGS2002/E/1 Nut; stiff, 1/4" BSF ..... . | 72 —_ Cc 
28W/9419402| SP13/C Washer, 2BA ......... . | 18 _ Cc 
2BW/9418921| SP13/E Veet 1 fa ccscsicsssacsesssccseniaastocbvanl tea lantteneeee 18 = Cc 

DSS157 Washer, tapered .. Swibehaniedenasawc: | 18 = MR 
3554114 Washer, tapered ... 57 oo 

5554645 Bush, fork- and, 43/32" ‘old x5/16" ifdx. 18", 6 593 MR 
long 

6554645 Bush, fork-end, 13/32" ofd « 5/16" i/dx 2"... 5 $93 MR 
long 

7309 7SS4645 Bush, fork-end, 13/32" ofd x 5/16" i/d x 22) we Z 593 C 
long 

7911 9554645 Bush, fork-end, 13/32" o/d x 5/16" i/d x 26” .. 14 $93 Cc 
long 

10554645 Bush, fork- end, 13/32" o/d x 5/16" i/d x 28" .. a $93 MR 

' lang 
7913 11554645 Bush, fork- it 13/32" ofd = 5/16" i/d™ 3" .. 1 593 Cc 

long 

CONTROLS, FOR AUTO-MACH TRIM AFT EG2/20 
OF REAR SPAR (1R4446) (Mod. 761) 

: | > Spares for:-— 
7462 20R4374 Arm, contact, micro switch .. 1 $1 C | EG2/2i 

SKEFCO 
24/9500411 400014 Bearing Se ve aes 2 = Cc 
270906 16Rd4446 Bolt, special .........0c00 visiaseaas ieee 2? _ c 

6554645 FRY erect cree occievekuctudeteaceatdeslaepsbecyyckiadtpanuaanbes 5 _ MR 

7454 6R4374 HOUSING, BEARING, GROUP... 4 _ B | EG2/22 
i | Spares for:— 

SKEFCO ce 

24/9500413 400015 i “Bodring Hittin oT - 

17942 2555880 | | Plale. securing sunssnsinnnnsnacaninanns | 1 _ c 

17R4446 Herne BEARING, GROUP .. 1 _— EG2/23 

ii}: Spares for:— 
SKEFCO H 

24/9500413 400015 | akties: 1 = Cc 
17bR4446 | Fhape. securing .. 1 — 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi. 2 

Page EG. 4 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

see Plate 
t. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description oe Mati, Spec. RE ad 

Sir M.R. No. 

CONTROLS, FOR AUTO-MACH TRIM AFT 

OF REAR SPAR (1R4446) (Mod. 761) 
(Cont'd) 

10016 18R4446 ‘HOUSING, BEARING, GROUP .. 1 = EG2/24 
Spares for:— 

HOFFMANN 
24/9500418 T13 ‘Bearing ... 1 — c 

18bR4446 Plate, securing . See eaal a ciecttcusasmiecaaamen 1 — 

eee ee eacumies 

28D/9133011) =A25/2C Bolt,2BA.. sani dtend Heainaieenente 16 =_— Cc 
28D/9133012] A25/3C | Bolt, 2 BA... aceniwaiimbekatesteredl toateen at fh || _ c 
28M/1013107) A24/CS ‘Nut, slotted, 2 BA Tp iadWiia aa eS | —_ C 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 i Pi ieplit, 1/16" Ga. wsccsssscssssssesssssssesssesnessene | 24 — Cc 
28W/9419402} SP13/C WW aki, 2 BUA, ecsttncstatseinesreseasiteeinmsscsas | ae _ c 

AS3360/E6G HE PHO MING) cs vecessecczeveisecsennieedeboacsiscipcarsccsandes 1 = 

20908 1R4453 LEVER, MOUNTING, AUTO-MACH TRIM, ......- 1 = B | EG2/25 

‘GROUP (Mod. 761) 
Spares for:— 

2Raa44 LEVER, GROUP. ......ncccsisesecrecsssncscnerseneesreceenesee 1 — EG2/26 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

17944 10555880 Plate, siptatblacks 1 _ c 
aR4444 Lever .. aii ch _ EG2/27 
3R4453 Spigot, plain... 1 _ EG2/28 
2R4453 Spigot, screwed . 1 _ EG2/29 

BR4446 LEVER, OPERATING, AT MICRO .......::csscceeres 1 -- EG2/30 
SWITCHES, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

3R4446 LEVER, GROUP .. 2 — 
spas t for:— _— 

S3bR4446 Bush... Soar 1 _ 

10R4446 Trunnion .. 2 — 

1017 14452 ‘LEVER, MOUNTING, AUTO-MACH TRIM, ....... 1 = B | EG2/31 

‘GROUP 
| | Spares for:— 

2R4375 (LEVER, GROUP ciniciiiiinncnin ani 1 _ EG2/32 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500411 400014 BOG sei etirsiecdicsii tae dain 1 — Cc 

1744 10585880 : Plate, SOCUCIMG ......ccseeesesstsereneneeterenseeeees 1 — Cc 

3R4375 t ‘Lever PERPRR PERERA SUPER HRGd REE HERD RTER TERT E RRR R TREE REG HSER REE REE 1 — EG2/33 

2R4452 t {SPL QOL, PlaIM .rcecssesererssrerssenressessersesssaresrersesses | 1 _ EG2/34 
3R4452 £ PS pPiMOt, SCPAWE oct tsteeeeeteeteseeeee | 1 = EG2/35 

20912 12R4179 ELDORNUL:ctoviisissiiessnsinsssdscaiotseenctininesinitcwmacin | 1 _ ¢ 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mik. 2 

CONTROLS Page EG.5 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Pt Plate 
I. n 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Be Mati. Spec. ieee 
1234 M.R. No. 

CONTROLS, FOR AUTO-MACH TRIM AFT 
OF REAR SPAR (1R4446) (Mod. 761) 

(Cont'd.) 
87R3296 NUT, ADJUSTING, CONTROL ROD, ........] 2 — MR | EG2/36 

GROUP 
Consisting of:— 

87 aR3296 NUE sisieciiis vidasevaveeiwavea pave] 4 _ 
87bR3296 Ring, buffer 1 — 
5R4374 Piste Me, Joss svews dates cee aaa 2 - EG2/37 
3R4378 ROD, CONTROL, FROM LEVER AT ......... 1 — EG?/38 

REAR SPAR, TO LINK PLATE, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

4A4a3768 ARR pisces cinerea rer eeaN 1 _- EG2/39 

4Rh4346 EYE-END, GROUP 1 _ MA} EG2/40 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 Beaning sie ee ey 1 — Cc 

17942 2855880 Plate, S@Curing 20.0... ccc cece cece eee | 7 — c 

7898 1474186 EYE-END, GROUP 1 _ c | €G2/4i 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 BSB cs veacense eer eces a emenween 1 _ C 

17942 2555880 Plate, s6CUFINg cvhiticeecceeceiee) 4 - c 
5R4348 Lécknut, special: 20.260 s0ececexecaceces 1 | 5114 0r 117] MA] EG2/42 
SR3666 Locknut (Made from A27/JT) ............ 1 — MR} EG2/43 

1510378 7R4446 ROD, CONTROL, LEVER TO TORQUE ...... 1 — B | EG2/44 
SHAFT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500464 | CBA2-1/2 Bearing: 660s ia, 2 _ C 
280/1200119 | A25/4C Bolt, 2. BA cuss ecevceestehekecweacuewiaet 2 _ Cc 

7bR4d46 Bush, 1/2" dia. x4" 20.0... ac ceee ae eeeees 2 594 
5K/4691289 | AS3360/CAG Lead DOING. Seid siac ae abedbtnn page tenes 2 — Cc 
28M/ 1012015) 4GS2001/C1/66 Aut atl; 2 BA cisiviscicsmigvieseataaeucel 2 - c 

17540 ISS5880 Plate, S@CUFING ....0..00c0cecaeeteeeseaes 2 — Cc 

64446 ROD, CONTROL, TORQUE SHAFT TO ...... 1 — B | EG2/45 
LINK PLATE, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500463 | CBAZ BRSING: erected hee ae 1 _ C | EG2/46 
SKEFCO 

2A4/9500465 | 1.132498 BSaING:. ose eiahaadiewenerniernnesaces 1 =— Cc | EG2/47 
28D/ 1200119 | A25/4C Bol 2: GA ria tener biveeuar aks 2 - Le 
5K/4346015 | AS3360/CEE Lied, DOGG saccicrs csecirinne ewer eres 1 — Cc} EG2/48 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mk. 3 

Page EG.6 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
St. and 

Ret. No. Part No. Description Nor | Maul. Spec. INlust'n 
W236 M.R. No. 

ROD, CONTROL, TORQUE SHAFT TO 

LINK PLATE, GROUP (6R4446) 
(Cont'd.) 

§K/3409 453360/C6G Lead, DONGING oo. ceases ce ec aeaeeneneenns 1 — C | €G2‘49 
28M/ 1012015) AGS2001/C 1/66 Nuts -stift,:2 BAM aiinees bes vncedaneii es 2 — Cc 

17940 ISS5880 Plate, securing ........... cee cee eee scene 1 = Cc | €G2/50 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing ........cccceeucecuseenene | OF _ € | £G2/51 

SR4379 ROD, CONTROL, FROM LEVER TO ......... 1 — EG?/52 
4 MIXER UNIT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
SR4348 ACRE is ciuisvaeicawe view eirenvewaae ces 1 $95 MR | EG2/53 

7895 2R4393 EYEEND:GROUP woes es 1 _ C | EG2/54 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500463 | CBA2 BGSING Siac eer a 1 = 

175940 ISS5880 Plate, securing ..........4..600c cece ee 1 _— 

7903 11R4188 EYE-END, GROUP ...... Peer ree anaes 1 — EG2/55 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500463 | CBA? BRAG ec aeeessearecnneawepers 1 — Cc 

17940 ISS5880 Plata, securing ......ccccecescceseseccs 1 _— Cc 
5R4348 Locking, special ........... 066 c cee evans 1 a MR | EG2/42 
9R3666 Locknut (Made from A27/JT) ............ 1 | $174 of 117] MR} EG2/43 

Attachments—Control Rods Part Nos. 
3R4378, 3R4379 and 6 & 7A4446 

20905 19R4446 Bolt, spacial: yc csacccdadeeds aieaeesieke 1 $54 Cc 
8068 24R4374 Bolt, special (Made from A59/10E) ....... 1 — Cc 
28D/1213556 | A6O/11G Bolt, 5/16" BSF ww... cee eee eae 1 — c 
28D/1213559 | AGO/11G Boll 1G" BSE Boece ites edad 1 —_ Cc 
28D/1213610 | A59/10G Bole S16" GSP ciwcessedste cewicaadeae ea Z _ Cc 
28D/1213599 | AS9/23E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ow wwe ase ca cece eeenecees 1 _ Cc 
28D/1213600 | A59/23E Bolt 1/4" BSF viccecevecescscuccseercese | 4 = Cc 
28M/4199604 | A58/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF ..........c00e00. | 5 — Cc 
28M/4095947 | A58/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4" BSF woo... kkk cae 3 - Cc 
26P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin,split, 1/16" dia, ..acccce.secse0eecece a a Cc 
28W/9419455 1 SP10/G Wiehe Se Sitieccrreniwarccese eh F — Cc 
2BW 9419403 | SP13/G6 Washer, 5/16" . 2.0... 2cccneeeanananaeans 1 — Cc 
28W 9418921! SP13/E Washer, Via aie cos eta Pe 3 — Cc 

19R4374 =| Seérew, contact, micro switch .............. 1 $1 EG2/56 ‘Screw, contact, micro switch 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk, 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 7 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 

Ref. No. Part No, Description be Matl. Spec. = whee 

[1 234) M.A. No. 
| t 

CONTROLS, FOR AUTO-MACH TRIM AFT 
OF REAR SPAR (I.R.4446) (Mod. 761) 
(Cont'd): 

10018 1R4447 SHAFT, TORQUE, GROUP. ..cstcsccsssescstersssrerees 1 = 8B |EG2/57 
/ |) } Spares for:— 

2R4447 Lever... oe 1 DTD130 EG2/58 
SaRd447 LOVEE oes 1 DTD130 EG2/59 

5CW/5438275| BZ.38H Switch, micro. 1 — A /EG?/60 

CW 4742 C1831 Mk. 1 Switch, micro... 2 _ A |EG2/61 
Attachments—Micro Switches, ‘Ref. Nos. 

| igi hors and 5CW/4742 

28D/1011011 | A25/8B Bolt, 4BA... distiewees BIEERDame ethene eh z — CG 
28D/9419397 | A25/12C ' Bolt} 2BA... adac daa ugassebiaadeuseaseiesnbettaibanians 6 _ tC 
28M/9433473| AGS2002/C/1 | Nut, stiff, 2 BA... msbesitngswanearenasserensstie tees ieee 6 — Cc 

28W/9419454| SP10/C E ARR D2 BA sacscstascavestasssonevetavicsizatioaconttuans! 6 = Cc 

1R4450 UNIT, SERVO, GROUP oo. ceeeeeeeneneees 1 a EG2/62 
2R4450 UNIT, BERVO, GROUP. ....cccssssscssessecetescsvesssseeee | 1 _ EG2/63 

: | Spares for:— 
20910 11R4450 Bracket . cosseasensseses 1 _ C |EG2/64 

Attachments—Bracket, ‘Part No. 
11R4450 

28D/1215666 | A59/10C , Bolt,2BA .. _ ——— 1 _ Cc 

28M/5808573|) A27/CS Nut, slotted, 2 BA juss tdstebiimicasvarsbarvelipeaRaretis 1 = Cc 

278P/94864768 | SP90/CE Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . ncvivnieaninaieaiiani 1 = c 
28W/9419454| SPIO/C WSO, 2 BA, ooecicccccssesncessessetiessestnssseninasions 1 — Cc 

20913 9n4450 BRACKET, GROUP .........c2:cccsccessscneensestanseens 1 — Cc |EG2/65 
Spares for:— 

20912 12R4179 Locknut .. acne siasdieensuneseas 2 = 
9996 10R4450 Screw, contact, micro switch .. sigavensngneh 1 — C | EG2/66 

4bR4450 Screw, contact, Micro SWITCH .......0 ccs 1 — EG2/67 

20909 8A4450 EVE-END, GROUP .......:c:ccccecsseceresseeeteaseenenes 1 = B |EG2/68 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO rE 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 ‘Bearing ... Se ccemibt erent - c 
17942 2555880 Pilate, securing .. a cabehioanenibet 1 = c 

‘Attachments—Eye-end, ‘Part No. 
‘BR4450 

20912 12R4179 jE Tet ty E| RERa nena aa ak RRR RE EEN eco ereP et 4 a Cc 

28W/9419402| SPI3/C Whashiar, 2 BA, cssccssssscsessesssrersssacsssecreestnsices 4 ~ Cc 
20911 6RA4450 ‘Fork-and .. ee eee 1 _ C | EG2/69 
5K/7000235 AS3360/CSC ‘Lead, bonding .. 1 _ Cc 

Attachment—Bonding ‘Lead, ‘Part No. 
! AS.3360/C5C 

28D/1011019 | A25/8c : ‘Bolt,2 BA .. 1 _ Cc 
20912 12R4179 ‘Locknut .. 1 — Cc 
28W/9419402) SPI13/C : |Washer, 2 BA .. 1 — Cc 

5702 FAAS ' jLocknut .. puerlluaassuseclide sues haces Gsiuacsncte 1 = C 

l 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi. 2 

Page EG. 8 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
St. n 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Matl. Spec. Ball 
ERrIEW M.R.| No. 

UNIT, SERVO, GROUP (1 & 2R4450) 

Keoett d) 
BURGESS 

SCW/S438275| BZ.38H : Switch, micro . jivevextea 1 — A jEG?/60 

| Attach ments—Micro ‘switch, ‘Ref, ‘No. 

| BCW/4638 
28D/1010142 | A25/98 oy Liam 9 1 that eer eerie eee nae trees PPaaTe PeAe 2 — Cc 

28M/1278189 | AGS2001/B/1 Mat, StttT, ABA sos ccscsitcssisesssecsecseesnectosteossesves 2 — Cc 
28W/9419401) SP10/B Washer, 4 BA, ........cccsssscssrntestressentsscasenee 2 — Cc 

NEWMARK t 

1350/4 Limit, AUTO-SBIWO .oscsessecssscsssssseessessssseessersesenss 1 — EG2/70 
Attachments—Servo Unit, Part Nos. 
1& 2R4450 

28D/1213610 | A59/10G Balt, 5/16” BSF... 2 = Cc 
28M/4199604 | AS5&8/GS | Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF .. — z os c 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 ' Pin, Split, 1/16" dia, ooo... .eceecee Vlvvieaiaiia daidde 2 _ c 

LEVER, AT FORMER 75F, PORT AND 

STBD. (21 & 22R4426) (Mod, 272739) 
Spares for:— 

23R4426 LEVER, RUDDER, GROUP (Mod. 22391) .......... 1 = MA JEGI/71 
Spares for:— 

HOFFMAN 

24/9500410 cs.1 | PORN ieee, 1 ca c 

1433750 1BR4426 BRACKET, BEARING, GROUP ..........00000000 1 — Cc 

(Mod. 2239) : 
Spares for:— 

HOFFMAN 
274/9500410 Cs.1 Bearing ... cients 1 - Cc 

17944 10555880 Plate, retaining .. is 1 — Cc 
Attachments—Bracket, Part ‘No. 
3A3550 

28D/1202771 | A25/4G Bolt, 5/16" BSP .essesnrssaeneatresesesrsstearrasnsaves 4 _ C 
2BW/9419403 | SP13/G Woashaar, 5/16" ......ccccsenscssesssnsssesensnsennns 4 _ Cc 

1433601 12A4426 : LEVER, GROUP (Mod. 2239) ..........:ccscecee 1 = c 
Attachments—Lever, Part No. 
6R4426 

26D/12139745 | A30/19E ; Bolt, 1/4" BSF... situs paiehumbas 1 _ Cc 
28M/1011467 | AQ7/ES ' Nut, slotted, 1/4” BSF . paunarinersipanestenpttunaesas 1 _ ¢ 
278P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . Gia laditaavdlvasiaes 1 os Cc 
26W/9418921 |) SP13/E | Washer, 1/4" .. 4 _ c 

24R4426 LEVER, ELEVATOR, GROUP (Mod. 2239) .. 1 _ MR |EGI/72 

i : Spares for:— 
HOFFMAN iyi 

24/9500410 Cs.1 Bad ndirnep casas saiccceitanctccatcticscacnmeccs 1 _ Cc 

1433752 20R4426 | BRACKET, BEARING, GROUP ..........ssecvcrnees 1 _ 
= | | (Mod, 2239) 

' | Spares for:— 
HOFFMAN i tt 

2A/9500410 cs.1 i Bearing .. cicieeiatstiiia ienidabiaatavaiediteiednns 1 _ Cc 
17944 10585880 Plate, securing ... scenenenes 1 — c 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN IM 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 9 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

on Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Matl. Spec. = Pape 

VWi2isid: 
M.A. No. 

LEVER, ELEVATOR, GROUP (24Ra426) 

(Cont'd) 
Attachments—Bracket, Part No. 
7R3650 

28D/1202771 | A?5/aG a: Bolt, B/ 16 BSF ..sscsiersesssssosseoncsnssansnevasoe 4 — Cc 

78W 5419403 | SP13/G Ef Wersherr, 5/16" ............cssasessessssssstssnsssans 4 = Cc 

1433603 14R4426 LEVER, GROUP (Mod. 2239) .. pice 1 -- Cc 

Attachment—Lever, Part No. 'BR4426 

28D/1213746 | A30/20E Bolt, 1/4" BSF .. vibes ilaniaivdaeia 1 —_ Cc 

28M /1011467 | AZ?F/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4” BSF . cereus 1 _ Cc 

2BP/9527619 | SP90/C7 Pin, adh dia. . 1 _ Cc 

28W/9418921| SPIS/E _ Washer, we cienetissbaivinveadsavatartisimerskennootansié 4 -+ Cc 

25R4426 LEVER, AILERON, GROUP (Mod. 2239) .. 1 a MR | EG1/73 

Spares for:— 
HOFFMAN 

2a/9500410 | CS.1 HERBIG visu ciuisnapromenunieee (A — 

1433751 19A4426 BRACKET, BEARING, GROUP (Mod. 2239) 1 _ Cc 

Spares for:— 
HOFFMAN 

24/9500410 cs.1 Bearing .. garcacaewnsteeseeearereaier repeaters: 1 = c 

17944 10555880 | Plate, securing .. putdeh en 1 _ Cc 

eee ckat, ‘Part No. “43550 
28D/1202771 | A25/4G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. cosueaeneseneee ee 4 —_ Cc 

28Ww/9419403 | SP13/G Washer, 5/16" delomiicii: | af _ Cc 

1433602 13R4426 LEVER, GROUP (Mad. 22359) ... 1 _— Cc 

Attachment—Lever, Part No. '6R4426 

28D0/1213745 | A30/19E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ..... acevo eee 1 c 

28M/1011467 | A27/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4" BSF ioeae es 1 =_ Cc 

2BP/9527619 | SPSO0/C7 ae) AL | - 1 = Cc 

28W/9418921 | SPI3/E Washer, 1/4" v.eccccsscsssssccsscssssseseeesnsenaeesee 4 _ Cc 

LEVER, BETWEEN FORMERS 21.717 AND 

44.592 (|,F.4427) 
Spares for:— 

_ BAG, LEATHER, FOR LEVER (R.3555) 
; >. Spares for:— 

2R3555 BAG, LEATHER, GROUP ..........cccccccsecesesseseee 1 — MR JEG1/74 

: | Spares for:— 
4615 6R3555 © AUP BIE ..csccccsssnesssossesssenseseesssseccssssecssaseennss | 2 L72 c 

7R3555 Biri, beading .........-ssctcsececcecceesstseteenseenens | 1 L72 
8R3555 Strip, DEBCING ....scicecssscsssscesssseesesseacesssesenees 1 L72 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik. 2 

Page EG. 10 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

ot Plate 
t. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Net | Matt. Spec. illust’n 
cBPIKW} M.A.) No. 

LEVER BETWEEN FORMER 21.717 AND 
44,592 (|R4427) (Cont'd) 

#R4427 ‘LEVER, CONNECTING, GROUP ....sscssssssssessean 1 — EG1/75 
: Spares for:— 

3R2466 ‘FORK- END, GROUP .. Sf aEeEa Leap ee ee 1 _ MR | EG1/76 
i Spares for:— 

SKEFCO ee | 
27A4/9500410 1.132626 Ed (BGAN eign ia Z _— Cc 

17944 105S5880 Plate, died 2 = c 
3R4427 ‘Fork-and ... i 1 DTD364B | MR |EGI/77 

Attachiments--Lever, Part No. ‘1R4427 
13341 5A3466 Bolt, shoulder .. icine eee Osa aa en indttasEnsbeHLRETH 1 S96 c 
28M /S808573| A27/CS Nut; slotted, 2BA... fesddbecibancessuthecieeapetention 1 — Cc 

2BP/9527619 | SP9O/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .. Tpcaphasasvenviniie ces sebueta degen ee 1 —_ Cc 
2BW/5419402| SP13/C Wine T; 2A sosicccsesseruirsinemnrenmemsiesincrenetteonres | t _ c 

LEVER, IDLER, FLYING CONTROL AT EG3/78 
RIB 112.38, AFT REAR SPAR, PORT AND 

STBD. (j & 2R4194) 
* + Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

2A/9500412 CBS.3 Boating .. 1 _ Cc 
6A4194 LEVER, GROUP .. 1 _ MR 

Spares for:— — 
SKEFCO 

249500412 CBS.3 Bearing... a 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Pilate, securing .. a 1: — Cc 

A5.2811/8/068 Tube, distance .. Gubbalessduitaier vetoes hes 1 _— 
6600 5A4164 Washer, special lever bearing ... anivaeauiiewtinees | on L65 Cc 

Attachments—lever, Part No. 6R4194 
78D0/S435058 | ASS/17J Bolt, 3/8" BSF... aiisiuindsseaneadeaslaiun aad 1 = Cc 

2BM/1011476| AZ7/JS Nut) slotted, 3/8” BSF .. cavskiienciayiase cam paia 1 — Cc 

28P/9527619 | SPS9O/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . ee 1 _ Cc 
2BW/9419489| SP16/J Weg et Se eo ence 1 =_ Cc 

MOUNTING, TORQUE SHAFT, AILERON, .......... _ EG3/79 
AT REAR SPAR (1R4192) 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO {ij 
24/9500412 CB5.3 ‘Gearing Halle AWA SU ee aS 1 _ 6 

6603 dAd185 HOUSING, C/W BEARING, GROUP .. 1 — C |EGa/a0 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO Pad 
24/9500466 1.132499 t IBRSRING acre rceccitinenstienmican | TF _— c 
17942 2555880 idsbearsatcitesioneencaeass 1 _ c | Plate, securing wo... 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik 7 

CONTROLS Page EG. 11 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description — Mati. Spec. sl sda ah 

234 
M.R. No. 

MOUNTING, TORQUE SHAFT, AILERON 

AT REAR SPAR (1.R.4192) (Cont'd) F 

8636 @R4420 HOUSING, C/WBEARING, GROUP ....cccccccccee. | 7 _ Cc |EG3/81 

' | Spares for:— 

SKEFCO ze 

24/9500466 1.132499 BQ ATING oss sesseseneerenenesssaennenneenneness 1 _ C 

17942 2555680 Plata, securing «. 1 = c 

Attachments—Housing, ‘Part ‘Nos. 

/ | gR4i65 & sical 

28D/9496920 | AZ5/1C Balt; 2BA .. seauraauesuvesprsssibnenuminndtstiiaieners 8 _ Cc 

28M/1013107 | A24/CS Nut, slotted, 2BA .. Suances: | oe _— Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 | Pin, split, 1/16" dia. .. cueyiidaiddansrikhibSHAeanenT EEE 8 _ Cc 

28W/9419402 | SP13/C Washer, 2BA vsccssssceussensseussesnrerssseivenenn | 8 = Cc 

7R4A192 LEVER, GROUP w..sccscssessssnsstsnssnssnesnsessensanennennes 1 —_ EG3/82 

! Spares for:— 

SKEFCO bpd ¢ 

2A/9500412 CBs.3 Baaring ... Azure aeeeent 1 — Cc 

17942 27555860 Plate, securing .. sa Liecaved 1 os c 

Attachments—Lever, ‘Part No. "7R4192 

28D/9435058 | A5S/17. Bolt; 3/8" BSF... wimsenasenieel 1 —_ c 

2aMm/1011476 | AZz7/JS Nut, slotted, 3/B" BSF 1 =_ Cc 

28P/9527619 | SPSO/C? Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . caramnapancandacdeiteansenss 1 _ Cc 

28w/9419466 | SP13/J Washer, 3/8" ...ecsssccvsssesevessersnnnseesssstessnneecennses | 1 _ c 

1433859 1R4963 TUBE, TORQUE, GROUP (Mod. 2183) ............. 1 — B |EG3/83 

Syeice for:— ' 

7R4963 LUCIE cecesecsocscecsessoarseerecssscncscsesenswessaauseneusatonss 1 DTD304 MR jEG3/84 

9R4963 Laver .. i me 1 DTo304 MR |EG3/85 

3R4963 Lever .. os 1 DTD304 MA JEG3/86 

17693 15R4421 Socket, end. 1 596 Cc |JEG3/67 

12R4963 Sockat, end.. Sacéeiencrnerean reat 1 596 MR |EG3/88 

6600 5R4164 Washer, special, ‘lever ‘bearing ... 2 L65 Cc 

MOUNTING, ELEVON MIXER UNIT, AT ......2:02 EG3/89 

REAR SPAR (1R4184) 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO i 

2A/9500412 CBS.3 Bari oseccssescsnecsssessentsennesnnetennensnaseenennsaaqnanenens 3 — Cc 

6648 2R4184 LEVER, GROUP... re | — c |EG3/90 

6649 16A4184 LEVER, C/W BEARING, ‘GROUP... oles 1 _ Cc JEG3/91 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

24/9500412 CBS.3 SRG seceesesecrresesstentessssssricionseresssrecrerescia’ 1 -- G 

17942 2555880 Plate, SOCUFITIG ....csssecsesssssessssteseennnsetensssessanacs 1 = c 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mk 2 

Page EG. 12 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

vg Plate 
it. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be Mat!. Spec. fears 
Vizgid 4 M.R. No. 

MOUNTING, ELEVON MIXER UNIT, AT 
REAR SPAR (174184) (Cont'd) 

6646 4aAdi84 LEVER, C/W BEARING, TOP. GROUP .............. 1 _ Cc |EG3/92 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500412 CBS.3 tHE Prep scsasciccicianteiidtacrieciveindaiaalveeiaraatadawaietts 1 _ c 
17942 2555880 PRG, SEGUE crsnsenreccsesserensoensuneenreseapasnstinsues 1 ny Cc 

6647 10R4 164 LEVER, C/W BEARING, BOTTOM, GROUP..... 1 — Cc | EG3/s3 
Spares for:— 

) SKEFCO 
24/9500412 CBS.3 Bearing... abuses Ths eibica pptainaea ee 1 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 _— Cc 

‘Attachments—Lever, ‘Part, No. ry + 10 & 
16R41684 

6650 7RA184 ‘Balt, special .. iaaeaugeiadaehitenaen teeter et aawessesee 1 — Cc 

AS5S/79J ‘Bolt, 3/8" BSF... ss aercadcusartaeuneeeeaey 1 — 

28M/1011476|) A27/JS ‘Nut, slotted, 3. 3/8” BSF .. instenuugeabsllideansisansavenibgnis Zz —_ G 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. , ayneiltbiesitastenescesss 2 _ c 
20W/9419466| SP13/J WAIN, PEN i coiices csack snaps ccsmnonsansgevinerausenieniae ? — Cc 

6645 BRATS ROD, CONTROL, GROUP wooo. cesses 1 _ C |EG3/94 
Spares for:— 

7904 9R41B4 EVE-END C/W BEARING, GROUP .......ccse 2 _ Cc 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.32498 Bearing ... ectiecensavetanevacencsarainiiovitatis 1 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 — ¢ 

Attachment—Control Rod, “Part No. 
* BRA1B4 

2780/1213610 | ASS/10G Bolt, 5/16" BSF.. Z Cc 
28M/SB80857) A27/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" ! ‘BSF .. Z — c 

28P/9527619 SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . 2 c 

MOUNTING, AUTO-PILOT SERVO MOTORS. .... EG3/95 
FIN POST AND AFT FACE OF REAR 
SPAR (2R4198) 

Spares for:— 

5K/3409 AS.3360/C6G Lidad, BOMdINg westerns | _— Cc 

10886 1R4G53 LEVER, GROUP (Mod. 1073)... 1 — B | EG3/96 
Attachments—Lever, Part No. “TR4653 

9R4350 ‘Bolt, special (Mod. 1073) .. nicgitestornetis 6 $96 MR 

28M/1013107| A24/CS Nut; slotted, 2 BA ....ccccccscsscssesssssesecsnsersensens 6 _ Cc 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 ee 6 — Cc 
28W/9419402| SPI3/C 6 — Cc frp er, 2 BA 5... ascsaseereoneyreovenientevirentsureseeres 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAN Mir 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 13 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
St. in 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Matl. Spec. lima 

Sivizit MR. No. 

MOUNTING, AUTO-PILOT SERVO MOTORS, 
FIN: POST AND AFT FACE OF REAR SPAR 

(2R4188) (Cont'd.) 

SMITH td | 
61B/2682 pot ‘Motor, servo, type “C" (Mod.2432) 0.0.0.0... 1 — EG3/37 

MITH 

6TB/232 111EAP Mounting, servo motor .. ies: 1 cn A | EG3/98 
Altachments—Servo Motor ‘and ‘Mounting, 
Ref. Nos. 67/232 and 307 

2867 113594 Bolt, special ... 6 _ C 
28M/1011467) A27/ES Nut, slotted, V4" BSF .. 6 toad Cc 
28P/9527619 | SPSO/C7 ‘Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . 6 = Cc 

2ew/9418821) SP13/E WRB 114" issiosninseiationssesabisieciananniess: | 8 — c 

MOUNTING, ELEVATOR, TORQUE SHAFT, EG3/99 
AT REAR SPAR, PORT (1R4448) (Mod. 761) 

: | | 2 Spares for:— 
1aR4448 ‘Bracket, auto servo unit mounting ... ii 1 — EG3/100 

Attachments—Bracket, Part No. 14R4448 — 
26D/1200119| A25/4aC Bolt, 2 BA .. aoenitie ae 2 oe Cc 

28D/1010030) A25/7C Bolt, 284... fo jmectaaieuine aevuaviancanea 2 _ c 
28M/S5808573) Az7/CS :Nut, slotted, ‘2BA.. acepecedeaendieninineryanieaeaairied 4 = Cc 

28P/9527619| SP90/C7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . Sihlinitiviedisttatcaeuns | lk -- c 
28W/9419402| SP13/C Washer, POR see ee 4 _ Cc 

6603 4R4185 HOUSING, BEARING, GROUP ooo. eens x — C |} €G3/101 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/950¢M66 1.132499 Bearing ... Eee ec eae 1 =_ € 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing . ssilildnbies testa uandeausanicsviclraia 1 - C 

6653 114195 ‘HOUSING, BEARING, GROUP ...........0ccccrcenes 1 _ C | EG3/102 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

24/9500466 1.132499 ‘Bearing ... 1 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing . 1 — Cc 

Attachments—Bearing ‘Housing ‘Part Nos. 
“4R4185 and 11R4195 

10169 39D9085 i Bent, Special ccscssccsssessnevussnessacseesnessasscnsréusonsenes 2 — C 
25R4195 Bolt, SP@CIA oe cseresenseseeees 2 _ 

28D/9436920| A25/1C PBI PBA ar T — Cc 

28D/9133011| A25/2C PBDI PBA cc iacneimniamiaiermianeanic: |B — C 
28M/5808573) A27/CS Mut, Slotted, 2 BA. oo... cscnescesteesenecseeesenseaeens Fd _ c 
20P/9527619 | SP90/C?7 Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . 12 = C 

26W/9419402) §3/C | |Washer,2BA4.. 12 a c 
6654 12R4195 jFperieg. tapered for bearing housing 7R4195 1 _ c 



(issued with A.L.34) 

¥WULCAM Mik 2? 

Page EG. 14 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

— Plate 
ft. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be Matl. Spec. Illust’n 
1:2:3:43 M.R. No. 

MOUNTING, ELEVATOR TORQUE SHAFT AT 
REAR SPAR, PORT (1R4448) (Mod. 761) 
(Cont'd) 

1433866 1R4967 ‘SHAFT, TORQUE, ELEVATOR, GROUP ........... 1 _ B | EG3/103 
(Mod. 2183) 

' Spares for:— 

2R4967 ‘Lever, ball crank (Mod. “bia 1 _ MRA | EG3/104 
4R4967 Socket, and (Mod. 2183) .. imimaitiae | 4 MA | EG3/87 
12R4963 Socket, amd (Mod. 2183) ......scsesccrsennecesesnens 1 _— MR | EG3/88 

1433865 1R4966 SHAFT, TORQUE, GROUP (Mod. 2183) .. 1 — B | EG3/105 
Spares for:— 

7A4966 1 {Lawer (Mod. 2 VBS) .....cccsccccscsssssssesssscssessenesens 1 — MR | EG3/106 

3R4966 Laver aes TR ve HtiinEe: | Ol os MR | EG3/107 
17693 15R4471 Socket, and.. 1 _ c 
17694 16R4421 ‘Socket, and .. eee 1 _— Cc 

Attachments—Torque ‘Shafts Part ‘Nos. 
4R4372 and 79R4195 

278M/1011467| AZ7T/ES Nut; slotted, 1/4" BSF w..ccscsesscesssessernsnnees z = Cc 
26P/9527619 | SP90/C7 Piri, Split, 1/06" Cia, ..cccsssesesssnassapessersnensnes 2 — CG 

78W/9418921| SPIS/E Te i a ao oe ce ae z — Cc 

1433102 76R4188 MOUNTING, AATIFICIAL FEET UIT, .....00scccsees 1 _ B | EG4/108 
AILERON, GROUP (Mod. 2075) 

Spares for:— 
51R4156 UNIT, ARTIFICIAL FEET, GROUP ow. 1 _— EG4/109 

Spares for:— ' 
270R4155 BAR, TORSION, CROUIP ssissiissssicisesivantsieiacess 1 _ MR | EG4/110 

Spares for:— 

2771R4155 BRAT, COTBION sicsrsscccrsseosseiserssccnrsscerersenretensees 2 _— 

HOFFMAN 
24/9500418 T13 BRAT ...cccsecescsscseseetsererrenseeeeseresensnerseeness 2 —_ c 

R. & M. 
2B8AR/4665592 | CM3/16"8 Bearing, rOd-0d .......c.ccccccceeeseceasaeeeesecese 1 _ B |EG4/111 

RA. & M. i 

28R/4665593 | CM3/16" BL i Bearing, rod-end Pb ei ee een ar Teens Mn erro re 2 — 6B }EG4/112 

2R4155 | BRACKET, MOUNTING, GROUP ........cc000 1 = 
i Spares for:— 

R. & M. it 
24/9500412 CKa/8"A 2 JBQSIING o..sesesencesteeneesensesetensestsensnanecenrenees 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 ff PRG, BQCUITIG ncccnetiecescssesesseecieererscenrets 1 —_ Cc 

15A4155 ECORV: sevcecaresecessasveriexnareansssiastsaecssensesieaereee 2 _ 

13R4155 ¥E-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ........... 1 — EG4/113 

| Spares for:— 
SKEFCO i 

24/9500465 1.132498 iBearing .. idaniaiinbasabecbadevaibanteiaanaiinsie’ 2 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing ... 2 a C 



(issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAM Mk. 7 

CONTROLS Page EG. 15 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
it. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Mati. Spec. iitter'n 
Vi2idi4! M.R. No. 

| BAR, TORSION, GROUP (20R4155) 
(Cont'd) 

5A4155 i LEVER, C/W BEARING, GROUP .......0:0000 4 _ EG4/114 
| Spares for:— 

R. & M. PEE: 
2A/9500411 CK1/4"C PPE TAG ennesseenssaunsessncersestneeeneseveie racer 1 —_ Cc 

17944 105S5880 Eff PHOEG, SOCUFING cissisessesssessesssceesssscssscnecone | 1 - 
8R4155 Lever .. eS b- _ EG4/115 

: Attachments—Lever, Part Nos. 
| 5 & BR4155 

28D/1011246 4 A25/11E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ......... 8 = c 
28M/1011467| A27/ES : Nut, slotted, Wa" ‘BSF... 3] —_ Cc 

28P/9527619 | SP90/C7 : | Pin, split .. niittaiciiediiaie: | iB c 
28W/9418920) SPIO/E : Washer, 1/4". date oan Detar aes 8 _ Cc 

28W/9418921) SP13/E 4 Wiaetiee, WA ooo5csssccsactac soscsiccs ecses 8 _ c 

7RA1S§ : LINK, C/W BEARING, GROUP................. 1 — EG4/116 
i | > Spares for:-— 

SKEFCO 
7A/9500466 1.132499 Bearing .. raapuanansneasn isa baxinntpabniesonaLisy 2 — Cc 
17942 2555860 Plate, secu ring .. ilies 2 _ Cc 

Attachments—Link, ‘Part No. . 7R4185 
ZBM/1011467 | AZT/ES : Nut, slotted, 1/4" BSF .. a 2 _ 
78P/9527619 | SP9O/C?7 Pin, split, 1/16" Dia. . 2 _ Cc 
28W/9418921) SPI3Z/E Washer, 1/4". rd we Cc 

16R4155 Locknut (Make from A27/JT) . 2 _ EG4A/117 
17R4155 Locknut .. a Se ee Z = EG4/118 
3R4155 Plate, Link .. ee eee snesinaaes 2 — EG4/119 
4R4155 Plate, Link i 2 = EG4/120 

Attachments—Link plate Part Nos. 
3 & 4R4155 

28D/1215685 | ASS/GE Bolt, 1/4" BSF . 1 Cc 
28D/1215687 | A5S/BE Bolt, 1/4" BSF , 1 = c 
28M/1011467| AZ7/ES Nut, slotted, WA" BSF .. meal hens 2 _ C 
28P/9527619 | SPSO/C7 Pin, split .. niga dtcbviwieuesh es vec gacseeltiddaitanias 2 —_ ic 

26TA/3457 1554665 - , Washer... igdivante standcdigpausevaits 2 Cc 
14R4155 |. Washer, special 2 = 

28W/9418921| SPI3/E i Mecaleaal 1/a" 2 pe Cc 
9R4155 ' Roller .. 1 — EG4/121 
10R4155 | Roller .. 1 _ EGd4/122 
11R4155 Stop ... 1 — 
127R4155 ' Turn buckle .. be pains ? a 

Attachments—Torsion Bar, Part No. 

20R4155 
28B/1215659 | A59/3C : | Bolt, 2BA.. ‘int 6 _ Cc 
28M/5808573) A27/CS > . Nut, slotted, 2BA. 6 — Cc 

ZBP/9486476 | SP9O/C5 i} Pin, split, 1/16" dia. . 5 _ Cc 
Z8Wi/S419402| SP13/C $$ Masher, 2 BA wc ssscsscsscsscsssssssnsones 6 _ Cc 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAM MMi, 2 

Page EG.16 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
_— St. and 

Raf. No. Part No, Description be Mat!. Spec. ilust'n 

GEIEE? M.R. No. 

‘UNIT, ARTIFICIAL, FEEL, GROUP 
(51R4156) (Cont wa 

5x/6200370 1V5650 : {Blo¢k, terminal .. prea neacanet fiaienea ean eanneazcs 1 _ C | EG4/123 
35R4156 Cam .. dea daunesananieateoranaenisagecasestesivedtans 1 Lag MR 

46R4156 Icbten.ca CAMLEVER, GROUP ..wccsscscce | = EG4/124 
1433967 3R4156 _ ‘Lever, actuating from Control rod ................ | 1 L65 C | EG4/125 

34R4156 Lever, to actuating rod below mounting...... | 1 L65 MR | EG4/126 
i beam 

41R4156 {PRESTIGE .o..eceeseressssneesees 1 = 
28R4156 ‘Plate, cover, cam lever..... imeeae: | I L72 

37R4156 RDILER, GROUP seaiiicininciccanccsecs | ft — MR | EG4/127 
Spares for:— 

37aR4156 AUR, WQVOP ..esccsccesscsssetsecssessnsennrassnsnanssnesaees 1 DTD130 
HOFFMAN 

24/9500409 cso SL 1 — Cc 
1433966 36R4156 ‘Extension, lever .. slequesunadicelaat Vaid ba iassiwasepenars 1 L?2 

1R4169 ROD, ACTUATOR, GROUP uo.ccccsssceseee | 7 _ EG4/128 
Spares for:— 

ROTAX 
5W/2847 A708 PTI OR se weepresnressesteresesrcsevaveaareresspesteecess 1 — A 

8R3666 BOI, SEG CIS sscecesessnssrevesascescasaccteccectscecseeses 4 594 or 95 | MR 

1433185 7R4169 EVE-END, adjustable C/W ...........cccccceees 1 = € | €G4/129 
BEARING, GROUP : 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 |.32498 Dear see i eimai 1 - Cc 

17942 2555880 PHACE, SQCUTING .ecccccsscssccscnecesessesersesessstes 1 — c 

3R4169 EYE-END, FIXED, C/W BEARING, ..............| 17 =— MR | EG4/130 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 Barling issn enegeiian nies 1 _— Cc 

17942 2555850 ‘Plate, securing .. 1 _ Cc 
SR3666 -Locknut (Make f rom A27/JT) .. 1 =_ MR 

9373 5A4358 ROD, TRIM, ACTUATOR, GROUP... pies 1 — A | EG4/131 
Spares for:— 

ROTAX ii i 
BW/3718 Al711 op TROT ii civisasevimncsinanitiiavsncne es 1 — A 

9R4A348 ff PAMUIUSEGE .ccereeetesntersensesssssnasessesenetensesn sess 1 _ MR 
8R3666 i | | Bolt, special ...... Seam Wn 594 0r95 | MR 

4R4358 / EYE-END, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP............ | 1 ~ MR| EG4/132 
H Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 Ba riTg) .....cccsccsnssecsrcsreesensssssstessenseneronees 1 — Cc 

17942 2885880 E EPlat@, S@CUriNG sessssssssseseorssnenseeecessnene | 1 -” c 



(issued with A.L.34) 

WULCAM Mi 2 

CONTROLS Page EG, 17 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

— Plate 
tL. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description po Matl. Spec. Illust’n 
12:34 M.A. No. 

‘ROD, TRIM ACTUATOR, GROUP 

(5R4358) (Cont'd) 
2R4358 2 EBWperenridd, fiend ...ccscccsossssssosssarssssnassapresesss 1 L65 MA | EG4/133 
5A4348 ee | 1 | 5114 of 117| MA] EG4/a2 

11941 SAI666 ) | Sbocknut (Make from A27/JT)................. 1 _ C | EG4/4a3 
1274156 | iShaft, Cam, 875 dia, x 4" lOMg...ccesererseces 1 $89 MR 

49R4156 SPRING AND LUGS, GROUP. ..........0..:0..00... 1 — EG4/134 
Spares for:— 

50R/4156 LING hisicwccucssiiniascuaicincbenuned | 22 _ 
264854700 SACU cease ccameavsiscandveccncccuassvesciteseaticqanasis 1 — 

42R4156 SWITCH, MICRO AND CABLE, GROUP ........ 1 — EG4/135 
Spares for:— 

HONEYWELL : 

SCW/6865 LEN.N. 14 Switen,; milena: yee 1 — B 
SMITHS INST. 
914.FL Transmitter, “Follow Up" .....c.ccccesecerees 1 _ 

Attachments—Unit, Part No. 51R4156 

28D/1215682| A59/3E BONG Tha BSE ssinsecssscsssessessavevericacosnretee peeaianans 5 _ c 
28D/1215683 | AS5SO/4E Bolt, 1/4" BSF ... ee nee see 3 a Cc 

28D/9436920) A25/1C BONG, 2 BA... cescccsssnessserssccraas adeniriiischesdnecre 8 _ Cc 
28M/1011467) AZ7/ES Nut, slotted, 1/4 BSF .....2.....c::0ccccerererseccers 6 _ GC 

28P/9527619 | SP9O/CT Pin, Split, 1/96 Gia, .essccccesswsnssesesens |G =— c 
2OW/S418921) SPI3/E Washer, 1/4" ocisccscccssssscsdscssssassesssesssssaseeeseasen 6 od Cc 

21V68400 UNIT, ELECTRICAL, AILERON, GROUP ........... 1 _ EG4/136 
(For breakdown see:— Electrical Installation) 

MOUNTING, ARTIFICIAL FEEL UNIT, 0.0.00... | EG5/137 
RUDDER TRIM ACTUATOR AND SERVO MOTOR | 

(A4349( (Mod. 2075) 
MOUNTING, ARTIFICIAL FEEL UNIT, ....00..0.0.. ~- —_ EG5/134 

ELEVATOR, TRIM ACTUATOR AND 

SERVO MOTOR (R4350) (Mod. 2075) 
Spares for:— 

10R4349 Bolt, special, attachment lever to cover plate, 1 S96 Cc 
rudder and elevator 

2567 11A3594 Bolt, special, servo mounting, elevator .........., 4 _ C 
12R3594 Bolt, special, servo mounting, elevator .........., z “= MA 

2995 12R3594 Bolt, special, servo mounting, rudder ............ | 6 — Cc 
2866 14R3594 Bolt, special, lever attachment, rudder ............ 6 —_— Cc 

§R/4350 Bolt, special, lever attachment, elevator ......... 6 _— MR 

| 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Aik. 2 

Page EG. 18 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. | Mati. Spec. illust'n off 
Siri M.A. No. 

MOUNTING, ARTIFICIAL FEEL UNIT, 

RUDDER TRIM ACTUATOR AND SERVO 
MOTOR (R4349) (Mod. 2075) (Cont'd,) 
MOUNTING, ARTIFICIAL FEEL UNIT, 
ELEVATOR TRIM ACTUATOR AND SERVO 

MOTOR: (R4350) (Mod. 2075) (Cont'd.) 
1R4101 LEVER, OPERATING RUDDER, GROUP. ........... 1 _ MR | €G5/139 

Spares for:-— 
2A4101 ‘BEARING, CENTRE, GROUP ......0scsessseseeennes 1 — MRA | EG5/140 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500413 400015 BG GS esis rnsisasssaveainvainsensisaiiasesavasiaancarneniaa 1 — C 
17942 2555880 Plate, SQCUPIMG  ......ccccssssseescrsscsesceersensennes 1 _ Cc 

3R4101 EVE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ............... 1 — MR | EGS5/141 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500465 1.132498 OTL) siversecencnererstuvteinsensesiesrserissereniernprares z _— Cc 

17942 2555880 PHATO, SOCUTIIG ..rcccscrsssssereseesstesterssensseneeses | _ C 
6R3631 FQ G00 «cccscssessuasuiscsssarsncainssesscacecarssrvestscsasaces 1 DTO130 MR | EG5/142 

1RA102 LEVER, OPERATING, ELEVATOR, GROUP..... 1 — MR | 6GS/143 
Spares for:— 

2R4102 ‘BEARING, CENTRE, GROUP.....................+ 1 - MA | EGS/144 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

249500413 400015 BEARING... ccccccctccsseesseressreneccnsensensens senses 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 PHSUB, SOCUIMIG ssseccerseetsereretsnsanstersresnrsererasts 1 _ c 

3R4102 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ............... 1 _ MR | EG5/145 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 BRST vecsssssesssserensesstsscesseesescensessseetoetsneses 2 — Cc 
17942 2555880 PIAL, SOCUTING .....ccsceecesensseneseceenesensensessenee 2? - Cc 

SA3632 FAV oiisias ccccpsisiiasssasimmttentneyienteuidrinaied { DTD130 MR |} EG5/146 

8917 37R3625 LEVER, SERVO MOTOR, RUDDER, ............0000 1 _ EG5/147 
MOUNTING, GROUP 

7R4A350 LEVER, SERVO MOTOR, ELEVATOR .............. 1 _ EG5/148 
MOUNTING, GROUP 

67TB/2681 1O4EAP Motor, servo, type “B", auto-pilot, rudder ...... 1 _ A }EG5/149 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

CONTROLS Page EG.19 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Clof} Plate 
St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description oe Matl. Spec. Ilust’n 
234 M.A. No. 

MOUNTING, ARTIFICIAL, FEEL UNIT, 
RUDDER TRIM ACTUATOR AND SERVO 
MOTOR (R4349) (Mod. 2075) (Cont'd.) 
MOUNTING, ARTIFICIAL FEEL UNIT, 

ELEVATOR TRIM ACTUATOR AND 

SERVO MOTOR (R4350) (Mod. 2075) 
(Cont'd) 

67B/4545190| 103E4P Motor, servo, type “A”, auto-pilot, Elevator 1 _ 4 | EG5/150 
61B/4545192| 111EAP Mounting, servo motor, Rudder and Elevator 1 - A | EGS/151 

12R4348 ROD, TRIM AND ACTUATOR, RUDDER, .... 1 _ EG5/152 

4 GROUP 
1R4460 ROD, TRIM AND ACTUATOR, ELEVATOR, ..| 1 as MR] EGS5/153 

GROUP 
Spares for:— 

ROTAX 
SW 2847 A1TO8 Actuator, trim, Rudder ...............5 f 1 = A 
5W/ 2848 A1709 Actuator, trim, Elevator Serre) me | _— A 

9R4348 PUPUSTOR 2. ee ee eens 1 DTD130 MR 
SA3666 Bolt, apedal oo. sfees le eee. 1 $94 0°95 | MR 

4R43468 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP 1 — MR] EG5/154 
Spares for-— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500465 | 1.132498 SL ee eee ee 1 = Cc 

17942 2555880 Plate, SGCUTING wivisicsscccee dive dee ads 1 a c 

4RA4101 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ....... 1 — EGS/155 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO ; 

2A4/9500465 | 1.132498 BRIT De ieee ea ae 1 = Cc 

17342 2555880 Plate, SCCUFING «2... ccceeceeeeeneeenees 1 _ c 
5R4348 Locknut, special ........; soseeceeseeeees| 7] 51774 0r 177) MA) EG5/42 
SR3666 Locknut, special (Make from A27/JT) 1 — MR] EG5/43 

7480 7R4348 ROD, ACTUATING, RUDDER, GROUP .... 1 _- c 
7479 7R4348 ROD, ACTUATING, ELEVATOR, GROUP ..| 1 _ Cc 

10181 2R4460 STRUT, SPRING, FEEL, RELIEF, GROUP .. 1 = A) EGS/235 

Spares for:— 
1510381 6R4451 Aster eae ee 396 C | EG5/236 

3R4460 Case, outer ........ caahaaa aaa uaa 1 DTD130 EG5/237 
4A4460 fe 1 DTD130 EG5/238 

1510382 10A4451 Ciel p aes Sa eeisaan cea 1 DTD215 C | EGS/239 

AGS1000/1 Op; Sublet: eseesiccee esa ccs ceva 1 — EG5/240 
1510386 6R4460 Collar 2... eee eee eee 2 896 C) EGS/241 

8A4460 Collins e255 vaaes San eee ed 1 396 MA) EG5/242 

1510383 11R4451 Nut, locking 1 = C |] €G5/243 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page EG.20 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Get Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pe Mail. Spec. : yefetel 

1234 M.R. No. 

STRUT, SPRING, FEEL, RELIEF, GROUP 
(2R4460} (Cont'd.) 

1510384 12A4451 Mat, LOCKING wo ceceveceesecceeeueceners 1 = EGS/244 
AS455/311 Rivet ........ Cr an etn ee oe ard ay | — EG5/245 

5R4460 SPINDLE, GROUP ..............200005: 1 _ MA | EGS/246 
Consisting of :— 

2A/9500465 |1.132498 Balles: 2.235 So ees 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, SQCUTING 6.60.00 0 cece cece ee eaee | oT — Cc 

5aR4460 POO uae tas Gea autnete Seal tenes coe 1 596 

|ara460 Washer, Belleville ........0.00.08 cesses | 66] Terry | MR|EG5/247 
1383/6 

7481 1R4360 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, LEVER ...... 1 = B | EGS/156 

TO LEVER ON RUDDER MOUNTING, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 
3R4360 AGUS cciccccvevevewerw revere lees. 1 DTD130 
97R3296 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ....... 1 _ MIR | EGS/ 157 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 |1.132498 EU 1 — Cc 

17942 2555880 Plata, sCuring wo... ceeseeeseaeeeereeee 1 — C 

4h4348 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ....... 1 _ MR | EGS/154 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A 9500465 1.132498 BGG sce tees eeetie eee eeee ree 1 _ Cc 

17947 2555880 Pate, SQCUTING ......0cc0cceeeancuevees 1 — 

10887 TIR4734 STRUT, SPRING, AUTO-PILOT, GROUP 1 = EGS/158 

Spares for:— 
4h4734 Abita sty oer es ch eines 1 593 
3R4346 CHEE 21. eee eee ee eee tenn e neers 1 _ 
FRA346 Circlip 1 DTDSA 

or 215 
5R4346 Collar ............ eyecare pr acemninicn sacurace amare mass 2 DOTD265A4 

or BS369 
2R4734 EVE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ....... 1 — EG5/159 

Spares for:— 
R&M 

2A/9500465 | CA2-1 BSONAG xctaciisrave sca eaieccaraeres 1 -- c 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .............000eeeeeeee 1 — Cc 



(lssued with A.L.33) 

VULCAN Mk. 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 21 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of| Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description an Matl. Spec. | S_ iusr'n 
1:234 MR. No. 

STRUT, SPRING, AUTO-PILOT, GROUP 

(11A4734) (Cont'd) 

SA4371 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP ...... 1 - EG5/160 
Spares for:— 

A. & M, 

2A/9500465 CA?2-1 Bearing siscesesivavasa er ee ae 1 - G 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing .......+5. eee ee | - C 
4S$3360/63G6 Lead, bonding . 0.0.0 c6e ce eee ee ee ees 1 - 
4R4346 Lockit. oS oe iene ease nics poo as 1 = EG5/161 
5555025 EDGR ei bina ae eee eae 1 - EG5/162 
5R4734 Plate, locking ..........0-c0eeeeseeee- 2 = 
6R4734 Plate, mounting ........0e5cc0ecaeeeee 1 - EG5/163 

7RATS4 Plate, MOUNTING». cer erceerereeecerees | 1 = EG5/164 
Attachments—Plate, Part No. 6 & 7RAT3I4 

28D/1010142 | 425/98 Bolt, 4 BAe ieee see eee ee 3 - Cc 
28M/1278189 | AGS2001/B/1 Aut, st, 4 BA. eee eee 3 = c 
28W/9419401 | SP10/B Weer, 4 BA ws ee eee ee 3 = c 

9A4734 CANNONS ose Pics ee a eed See 1 $93 
7R4731 a Pee én Aa RA 1 DTO215 

HONEYWELL 

5CW/ 1043134 | 1/HS/N3 Switch, MGM fei eke eet eee 1 = 6 
Attachments—Micro switch Part No. 

1/HS/N3 
28D/1010142 | A25/9B Bolt, 4 BA coee ei eee eee 2 - c 

28M/1278189 | AGS2001/B/1 Mut, stiff, 4 BA . 2 we gee eee eee ees 2 = Cc 

28W/9419401 | SP10/B Washer, ABA .....-- 04005 c eee aces 2 = c 

AS2608/ 10/250 Tube, GistANO8 ba eee ka eee as 1 T45 

1433101 JER4349 ‘UNIT, ARTIFICIAL FEEL, RUDDER,...... 1 - EG5/165 

‘GROUP 
1433099 29R4350 UNIT, ARTIFICIAL FEEL,ELEVATOR, ...| 1 - EG5/166 

‘GROUP (For a/c fitted with Mod. 1856) 
1433100 30R4350 ‘UNIT, ARTIFICIAL FEEL, ELEVATOR, ... 1 = 

‘GROUP (For a/c not fitted with Mod. 1856) 
: Spares for:— 

S0R3625 Bolt, special, attachment electrical unitto.. | 6 = 
artificial fuel unit 

34A4097 mio ARTIFICIAL, FEEL,RUDDER, ...| 1 = EG5/170 
UP 

TR4351 UNIT, ARTIFICIAL, FEEL, ELEVATOR, . 1 = EGS/171 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 
BURGESS & Co. 

W.L.AL Actuator, auxiliary ......0..ec00eee.] 2 - EG5/172 
ROTAX 

5W/4511955 | AOTI7/A Actuator, main, rudder . . 1 - MR/A EG5/173 
ROTAX 

5W/45206e98 | AOI17/D Actuator, main elevator ....... 000000 1 - MR/A EG5/174 
ROTAX 

BW/4511914 | A0SO4 Actuator, relief... 0.0002 eee eee 1 - MR/A EG5/175 



(Issued with A.L.33) 

WULCAN Ml. 2 

Page EG.22 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

ew Plate 
tt. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description an Mati. Spec. lilust’n 
1234 M.R. No. 

UNIT, ARTIFICIAL FEEL, RUDDER, 
GROUP (34R4097) (Cont'd) 
UNIT, ARTIFICIAL FEEL, ELEVATOR, 
GROUP (7R4351) (Cont'd) 

33R3659 ARM, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP .......... 1 “= MR 
28R/4097 AIM, tIQGEr 2.6.66. eee eee eee 1 DTDi2z4A | MR 
27R3659 Block, terminal LE CeT Ere Cerro ore GEL _ 

Attachments—Terminal Block, Part No. 

27R3659 
26M/1987493) AGS.2001/4/1 Nut, stiff, GBA ow. ccc cee cece eee 2 -- Cc 

285/1011484 ) A32/A20 Screw, roundhead, 6 BA _| 2 _ Cc 
28W/9419446) SP10/A Washer, 6BA ...... 0... eee eee 2 = Cc 

11R3502 Bolt, special, for attachment fuel spring 2 | S94 0rS95) MR 
Unit to bracket 

32R3598 Bolt, shouldered, main actuator ....... 1 $1 MR 

45R3598 Bolt, special, slotted lever ............. 1 596 MR 

3R3661 BOX, STRUCTURE, RUDDER, GROUP 1 — MR] EGS/176 
2A3661 BOX, STRUCTURE, ELEVATOR, ........ 1 = MR] EGS/177 

GROUP 
Spares for:— 

35R3659 Bolt for lig. a cicisccirriiree as 4 _ Cc 
36R3661 El a be dies ceed ea eed evden ls 1 L72 MR 

BR4097 CAM, RUDDER, GROUP ..........0000. 1 _— MR 
TRAST CAM, ELEVATOR, GROUP ............. 1 i MR 

25R3548 Circlip, for input shaft ................. 1 Steel wire | MR 

21R4097 LEVER, ARM, GROUP .........0000e eee 1 _ Cc | EGS/178 
50R3598 LEVER, SLOTTED, GROUP ............. 1 _ EGS/179 

Spares for:— 
HOFFMAN 

N3112 Baening isi eee 1 _ c 

101R3598 Pines ayes sees wee ees Peveeeee ees 1 _ 

17942 2555880 Plate, S@CUTING £0... .406 ese c cece eens 1 > Cc 

1R3601 LEVER, SHAFT, GROUP .........000005 1 — EG5/180 

1A3853 RACE, NEEDLE ROLLER, GROUP ...... 1 = EG5/1817 
13R3657 ROLLER, GROUP .nccscscceecaersaenes 2 — MR| EG5/182 

Spares for:— 
1363657 Bush, “Oilite, 3/4" 1/2" oe eee 1 _ MR 

S0R3659 Seal, sorbo sponge, 2-1/4" x 2" x 5/B" . 1 Rubber MR] EGS5/183 

42R3659 Seal, 2-1/4" « 2-1/4" wR oe eee es 1 DTDs90 | MR} EG5/184 

1R4675 SHAFT, INPUT, RUDDER, GROUP ...... 1 — EG5/185 

2R4675 SHAFT, INPUT, ELEVATOR, GROUP .... 1 -- EG5/186 

Spares for:— 
SR4675 Bush, sliding Het et areca eee OHO ware z _ 
1SR3502 1End, adjustable .......0cceccseceaees 1 = 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

WUC hel. 2 

CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Page EG. 23 

Ref. No. Part No. Description 

12:34) 

Matl. Spec. 

Cl.of 

St. 

M.A. 

Plate 

and 
Wust'n 

No. 

9643 
9644 
28F/4051601 

SCW/1083934) 

10630 

24/9500412 
17942 

4078 

28D/1213765 
28D/ 1213766 
28D/1212231 

4R4675 
SR4675 
AGS1148/G 
6R4095 
2R4461 
4R3600 
5R3600 

33R4097 

5554358 
263554700 
BURGESS 
MS. 15574 
SMITHS INST. 
914.FL 

1R4676 

2R4676 

SKEFCO 
CBS.3 
2555880 
3R4676 
12R3598 
10R4096 

8RI596 
6R4096 
7R3596 
FRAG 

22V8400 
23V8400 

24V8400 

A30/2E 
A30/3E 
A57/8G 

SHAFT, INPUT, RUDDER, GROUP 
| (14675) 

SHAFT, INPUT, ELEVATOR, GROUP 
(2R4675) (Cont'd) 

2 [HOUSING, SPTIMG .....sscssesesceecseerseereassersees 
L THOUSING, S$PFING .....cscceceseee nennees 

Sprig, UMMA .....sccssesessssssssnsnessenresanene 
‘SPHIMg, G1AVBION ......-.ceccecssecsseesssecsesesneree 
FOG, COMMON jsisiissscsiuscsaitorteastliieiniaicne, 
Rod, CONMEOL 0... .ccsscsecessccaceesens rer rriTr tte 

SPRING AND LUGS, GROUP oo. cccscsceee 
Spares for:— 

t Shdtch Alm Randa vero ae: 

Transmitter, fONOW UP) ..c.ccccesccsccssecssessessee 

UNIT, FEEL, SPRING, RUDDER AND ........ 
ELEVATOR, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

BODY, HALF, GROUP ..,,.....sscsssssssessees 
Spares for:— 

BRA FRGG) sesnecnsarsecsititievisscvesatarsisninaidieneits 
» Plate, securing wc... Peer 
Boddy, NaIE vecssssssissnssssessscsissieserssseresansseense 

Collar, SUG aisssccicssscksccsscssessesseisscsiecenee 

ee 

PL FAOOIG sei scsncsrtaciinsinicmravinveiericitieideccee 

UNIT, ELECTRICAL, RUDDER, GROUP ........ 
UNIT, ELECTRICAL, ELEVATOR, GROUP 
(For A/c fitted with Mod. 1856) 
UNIT, ELECTRICAL, ELEVATOR, GROUP 
(For A/c not fitted with Mod. 1856) 
(For breakdown see:— Electrical installation) 

Attachments—Feel units, Part Nos. 18R4349 
and 29 or 30R4350 
BGG 1/4" BSP sissies 

5 HE TSG SE i cacssiesrasnssarnveriineetivaeecsalicann 
i Bolt) 5/16" BSF .......ssescccssssnsstsessesscnesnsassessesas 

S
e
 

ee
 

ee
 

ee
 

ee
 

= 
bh
 

h
o
s
 

= 
AG
 

R
D
 

A
S
 

= 
oF
 

P
r
t
i
d
d
e
 

o
n
a
n
 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MR 

MR 

A
a
n
 

EG5/187 
EG5/188 

EG5/189 
EG5/190 

EG5/191 

EG5/192 

EG5/193 

EGS/194 

EG5/195 
EG5/196 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page EG. 24 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of} Plate 
St. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description bens Matl. Spec. ioe 

1234 M.R.| No. 

Attachment—Feel units, Part Nos. 18R4349 
and 29 or 30R4350 (Cont'd) 

28M/4199604| A58/GS INGt; slotted, 5/16" BSF wrscsssssserscosesnessssssssee | 2 _ c 
28W/9418921| SP13/E MT, 11 ciecsreersesccssserserivanaussssesisasienesciee | Te = Cc 
28W/9419403| SP13/G Washrar, 5/16 o..ccssssscesessssssnscencrseessensen 2 Cc 

4146 132A3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON AND ELEVATOR, | 2 - B |EG1/197 
FROM JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 218F 
AND 204E TO JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 
130F AND 115.5F, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
126R3577 FORK-END, GROUP |...cccccccccsssccsssnsesrssscsccsnenies 1 _ MR 

Spares for:— 
1660 102R3577 Bush, 9/16" dia, x 3/16" OMG wees | 2 $96 C 

4ia7 {33R3577 ROD, CONTROL, RUDDER, FROM JOINT ........... 1 _ B | EG1/198 
BETWEEN FORMERS 218F and 204F, TO 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 130F AND 
115.5F, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
126R3577 FORK-END, GROUP .....cccsccsscssssscssssnssssssessescnnees 1 = MR 

Spares for:— 

1660 1O2A3577 © Bush, 9/16" dia. x 3/16" WOMG ...ccccscesescecsces Zz $96 Cc 

6R3592 LEVER, GROUP .........cscesesesecssecsessensssssstneeesneeres 1 — 
Spares for:— 

1669 6bRI592 A | nee ee ee eee 1 $1 Cc 

4149 156R3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, FROM JOINT............ 1 _ EG1/199 
BETWEEN FORMERS 130F AND 115.5, TO 
AILERON LEVER BETWEEN FORMERS 
66.5F AND 75F, STARBOARD, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

7820 121R3577 EYE- END, C/W BEARING, GROUP... 2 _— c 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 ‘Bearing ... espa 1 oa c 
17942 2555880 ‘Plate, securing .. * 1 — Cc 

4149 158R3577 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, ELEVATOR ...... 2 _ B | EG1/200 
AND RUDDER, FROM JOINT BETWEEN 
FORMERS 130F AND 115.5F TO LEVERS 

BETWEEN FORMERS 86.5F AND 75F, 
PORT, GROUP 

i Spares for:— 

7820 121A3577 EYE-END, CW BEARING, GROUP... 1 _— C |} EG1/201 
: Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 | HPBPIIG) scsiicatscscdesasstcntevaicereaiyanes 1 aes c 
17942 2555880 [AP ENE, DOGUITING ancsisicsrcsinierssessaccnvsraciicteestewess | 1 — Cc 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi. 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 25 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

CLof Plate 
St. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description 4 Mati. Spec. goer 

Barat M.R. No. 

ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE ELEVATOR 
AND RUDDER, FROM JOINT BETWEEN 
FORMERS 130F AND 115.5F TO LEVERS 

BETWEEN FORMERS 86.5 AND 75F 
PORT, GROUP (158R3577) 

Cont'd) » 
11185 38R3577 EYE-END, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP woe | 7 _ C /EG1/202 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO Pid 

24/9500465 1.132498 LL eee ee ee _ Cc 
17942 2555880 A: 1 _ Cc 
4099 7T7R3577 Lécknut, R.A. Thread ....:.0scccsscssssssesstcsssssaceas 1 DTD364B CG 
4100 7ER3577 Lapcknut, LH. Thread .......ssssssssscsrescssnsseepresneenees 1 DTO3648 Cc 
4101 TSR3577 Se 1 T45 or 51 Cc 

1OOR3577 SIGBVE, SCTEWEM .occccccsssssscssssssesssnscssseseesitossssanne 1 DTD3648 

134R3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, ELEVATOR 3 _ EG1/203 
AND RUDDER, FROM LEVER BETWEEN 
FORMERS 86.5F AND 75F, TO JOINT 
BETWEEN FORMERS 42F AND 27F, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7820 121R3577 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP 2 _ Cc 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500465 1.132498 BRBATIING ...-...c:esccestettssessttescesensenneestentenersseere | 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Pate, SQCUTING ...:cccceccssetestssstccsesesssesessnessanees 1 _ Cc 

4144 137R3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON AND RUDDER 2 i B | EG1/204 
FROM JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 42F 
AND 27F; TO JOINT AFT FRONT SPAR, 
BETWEEN FORMERS 21.7174 AND 44.5924, 
GROUP 

| Spares for:— 

122R3577 FORK-END, GROUP ..........ccccccssessecsssesstessssssesens 2 _ MR 

Spares for:— 
1674 WOIRS577 ‘Bush, 9/16" dia. x 1/4" WOMg w.cccsccscesssstsssensss 2 596 Cc 

4143 136R3577 ROD, CONTROL, ELEVATOR, FROM 1 -- B |} EG1/205 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 42F AND 
27F, TO JOINT AFT OF FRONT SPAR, 
PORT, GROUP 

: Spares for:— 
122R3577 FORK-END, GROUP 0... .ccccceccseseessecsserseeceeseees 2 _ MA 

Spares for:— 
1674 1O1R3577 Bush, 9/16" dia. x 1/4" long ........ccccscesceeeees 2 S96 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik, 2 

Page EG. 26 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

-— Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description bes Matl. Spec. - dics 

T2a4 M.A. No. 

4151 138R3577 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, ELEVATOR, | 1 _ B | EG1/206 
FROM JOINT AFT OF FRONT SPAR 
TO LEVER BETWEEN FORMERS 21.7174 
AND 44/592A, PORT, GROUP 

' Spares for:— 
7820 121R3577 ‘EYE- END, C/W BEARING, GROUP.... 1 _ C | EG1/201 

| Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 BAUD exssesnssnessceipearncesnatsinscumsunevaviienisdebaieeies 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 — C 

17785 S8R3577 EYE-END, ADJUSTABLE, GROUP .. 1 _ MA/G EG1/202 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 Bearing ... eee es ceeeeeeee 1 _ c 
17942 2555830 | Plate, securing .. iii areinenicnea: | fT — C 
4099 TIR3577 Locknut, R.H. Thread .. subsea iiriciecananeaiasia 1 DTD3646 Cc 
4100 TBRA5T7 Locknut, LH. THP@ ad ....ccceccseccnscssnsssssesnessansssres 1 DTD364B Cc 
4101 79R3577 Screw, adjusting .......... 1 | Ta5orS1 | Cc 

1OOR3577 SHOVE, SCHOWE «0... scccsccsercesceesserseeseessesanenssnees 1 DTD36468 

7926 1A4436 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, AILERON 2 B EG1/207 
AND RUDDER FROM JOINT BETWEEN 
FORMERS 21. 7174 & 44.5924 TO JOINT 

BETWEEN FORMERS 44.5974 & 64.5924, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 

121R3577 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP... 1 _ MR 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 Bbsting . dnad desrectacsarearassasusaseaueayrecioscenness 1 = Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. aiuehd buna waa per uauewUeaeeieaneaninttice 1 Cc 

2R4435 Fork-and, adjustable Fer HCO ee pe ad 1 DTD364B8 | MR 
4099 TIR3577 Lockriut, A.H., tread wiscsssssssssssssssssessesseesosces 1 DTD364B8 c 
4100 TERIST7 Lockinut, L.H., (hre@ ad 2000... ccecsenneserennnecreerens 1 DTO3648 Cc 
4101 TSR3577 SEPA, BCPUSTING oncectcctsetscssnstansianscsrcacegtecerntnestes 1 T45 or S1 Cc 

100R3577 1 DTD364B SAGA, SCPOWE occ cccssorsensnessvssesvsissnnsssssecibevcs 



(Issued with A.L.34! 

WULCAN Mi. 2 

CONTROLS Page EG, 27 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

a Plate 
it. and Ref. No. Part No. Description Na. | Matt. Spec. Illust’n 

Vi2d 4! M.A. No, 

7929 1R4435 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE 1 - B |} EG1/208 
ELEVATOR, FROM LEVER BETWEEN 

FORMERS 21.7174 & 44,592A, TO 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 44.592A & 
- 592A, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7820 121R3577 EYE-END, CW BEARING, GROUP 1 — Le 

| Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 BROT i iecitecincttsricsecensassbsiemmarcercerereesceee, | ot os Cc 
17942 2555880 PRAE, BECUTIING sisecscsssscsassssonsssnsrsssccsssrcssesossess 1 = Cc 

2R4435 Fork-and, adjustable ............scscsssssetsessesnssessnee | 1 DTD364B | MA 
4099 TFRSIST? ee es 1 DTD364B8 Cc 
4100 TBR3577 ‘Locknut, LH MAD cicicciceccccscscsccecnssntecscesesties 1 DTD364B Cc 
4101 TOR3577 POGTOWA, SURE G .-..---.-ccascnnseesscensstssnestertesueceeiee 1 T45 or $1 Cc 

100R3577 She@VG, SCTEWEM .........cccscsesesecsssseseresstsssenesseeee | 1 DTD364B8 

VIRAS5S77 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, ELEVATOR 3 _ MR | EG1/208 
& RUDDER, FROM JOINT BETWEEN 

FORMERS 44.5924 & 64.5924 TO JOINT 
BETWEEN FORMERS 108.6874 & 123.015A, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7820 121R3577 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP 1 —_— C¢ |EGi/209 

i Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 1.132498 Bearing... a 1 =— c 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 = c 

124R3577 EVE-END, GROUP. ........ccccsssessssssssesssosssrersesesnaee 1 _ MR | EG1/210 
Spares for:— 

1664 103bR3577 Bush, 1/2" dia, x 5/16" long 1 = Cc 

4157 144R3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, ELEVATOR & 3 = B |EGWV211 
UDDER, FROM JOINT BETWEEN 
FORMERS 108.687A & 123.0154 TO JOINT 
BETWEEN FORMERS 123.015A & 151.9194, 
GROUP 

' |) Spares for-— 

125R3577 FORK-END, GROUP... z = MR 
: ; Spares for:— 

1666 107R3577 Bush, 5/8" dia. x 3/16" lang... 2 — Cc 

149AR3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON & ELEVATOR z _ MRA} EGI/212 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 123.015A & 
151.9194, TO JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 
au 387A & 225.2274, GROUP 

| | Spares for:— 
124R3577 EYEEND, GROUP .. 2 _ MR 

: } Spares for:— — 
1664 103bR3577 Bush, 1/2" dia. x 5/16" long... 1 596 c 



{Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi, 2 

Page EG. 28 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

cs Plate 
t. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Matl. Spec. Pde 

BErikit MLR. No. 

142R3577 ROD, CONTROL, RUDDER, FROM JOINT | 1 _ MR | EG1/213 
BETWEEN FORMERS 123.0154 AND 151.9194, 
TO JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 201.3674 
AND 225.2274, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7820 121R3577 EVE. END, C/W BEARING, GROUP.......... 1 _ C | EG1/201 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 1.132498 FRSA I AGS ws natcie sitarnsnsasinnineibenexsinareiices ib eeiieaneasied 1 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, SOCUTITG ...csccsssecssesnessseesssessereersssrseseses | 1 — C 

124R3577 EYE- END, GROUP .. jane 1 _ MR] EG1/210 
i Spares for:- — 

1664 103bR3577 ‘Bush, 1/2" dia. x 5/16" long... Pees ney _ c 

4158 145R3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON AND ELEVATOR 2 _ EG1/214 
FROM JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 
201,367A AND 225.2274, TO JOINT 

BETWEEN 225.227A AND 243.1274, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 
125R3577 FORKHEND, GROUP... cscssccsacsssssecsasccssssasseccsecseene 2 _— MR 

Spares for:— 
1666 107R3577 : Bush, 5/8" dia. x 3/16" HOM) -.--.-msnnrenecreeseraees 2 _ Cc 

147R3577 ROD, CONTROL, RUDDER, FROM JOINT 1 = MR} EG1/215 
BETWEEN FORMERS 201.3674 & 225.227A 

TO LEVER ON ARTIFICIAL FEEL 
UNIT, GROUP 

* Spares for:— 
122A3577 FORK-END, GROUP. ........cccccscssssssssssesnsssesseceseeeee 2 — MR 

Spares for:— 
1674 1O1R3577 Bush, 9/16" dia. x 1/4" long wo. 2 S96 Cc 

143R3577 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON AND 2 = MR} EG1/216 
ELEVATOR FROM JOINT BETWEEN 

FORMERS 225.227A AND 243.1274, TO 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 279.0924 
AND 300.9544, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7820 121R3577 EYE-END, C/W BEARING, GROUP 1 _ MR| EG1/201 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 |. 132498 BBTIPIG ...--2-csncecesrenrssisecussssecsanersossectonssznesrerts 1 = c 
17942 2555880 ‘Plate, SOCUFIAD scene eee eels [7 — c 

124R3577 ‘EYE. END, GROUP .. 1 = MR] EG1/210 
i Spares for:— _— 

1664 103bR3577 1 596 Cc ‘Bush, V2" Bia. SP TG" WO scsscssersessesersesees 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mit 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 29 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

CLof Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Mati. Spec. = acer 
1:32:34) M.R. No. 

7930 1R4437 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, RUDDER, | 1 — B | EG1/217 
FROM LEVER ARTIFICIAL FEEL UNIT TO 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 279.0974 AND 
300,954A, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

122R3577 “FORK-END, GROUP... 1 — MR| EG1/218 
fE4 Spares for:— 

1674 WIRS577 : Bush, 9/16" dia.» 1/4" the jaupaiocninn 2 $96 Cc 
2A4435 Fork-and, adjustable .. a ii 1 DTD3S64B | MR! EG1/219 

4099 TIR3577 Locknut, RH. thread ... 1 DTD364B Cc 
4100 7BR3577 Locknut, L.H. thread ..... 1 DTD3646 Cc 
4101 TOR3577 SCrOW, BOJUSCING siscscssctsesssesssecsssseresnssessasnesece | 1 T45 or 51 c 

100R3577 Se: ee i DTD364B8 

6638 1R4178 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON, BETWEEN 1 —_ B | EG1/220 
FORMERS 279.0924 & 300.9544, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
122R3577 FORK-END, GROUP v..ussssssssssnssnucnsnsensnnsnenanes 2 _ MR 

: Spares for:— 
1674 1O1R3577 Bush, S16" chia. 0 1/4" Long ....ecccccscesssereneeses 2 — Cc 

148R3577 ROD, CONTROL, ELEVATOR, FROM 1 _ MR] EG1/2?1 

JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 279.0924 AND 

300.9544, TO LEVER ARTIFICIAL FEEL 
UNIT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

122R3577 FORK-END, GROUP ..,...csscesssscssssascstesseesepasecsens Z — MR 
Spares for:— 

1674 101R3577 Bush, 9/16" dia. x 1/4" LONG ..ccccccsccssessestecies 2 = C 

1R4112 ROD, CONTROL, RUDDER, FROM JOINT 1 - MA} EG1/222 
BETWEEN FORMERS 279.0924 AND 
300.9544, TO JOINT BETWEEN 
FORMERS 3704 AND 384.54, PORT, 
GROUP 

Spares for:— 

3R4112 EYE: END, C/W GEARING, GROUP 2 = MR 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 

2A/9500465 1.132498  ledtinggsc jreaataaveacunvenuediondatenean 1 — Cc 

17942 25556880 : Plate, securing . Utica | TE - Cc 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik, 2 

Page EG. 30 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

cit Plate 
it. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description is Matl. Spec. wiser 
Trae M.R.| No. 

6639 BRA186 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, .....ccccccsesecscen 1 _ B | EG1/223 
AILERON, FROM JOINT BETWEEN 
FORMERS 279.0924 AND 300.954A, TO 
LEVER AFT OF REAR SPAR, STED., 
GADYF 

' ) : Spares for:— 

7899 aR4177 “EYE. END, DOUBLE, GROUP .. 1 _ € | EG1/224 
i Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 ERR SIING .nns-cocsercccrseesnarrreyerseceresseserentensesssereeten | = c 
17942 2555880 Plate, SECU .....:0:cessereseressencens 2 - Cc 

7473 4A4186 EVE-END, GROUP ........c:ccccssccssesnesnssascssnsasnpeass 1 = C | EG1/225 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 1.132498 BRG8 FR ee aa eee 1 = Cc 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing .....4... 1 c 
4099 77IR3S77 Locknut, B.H. thread .... 7 1 DTD364B | C 
4100 FEASST7 Lockrut, LAH. tread ......cccccsssssssssessesnsssscrssssssese 1 DTD3646 c 

16R4186 SCTOW, AOIUGTING crcesinssstssssssersssissiensssassnaics | 1 31 
1OOR3577 SIGGVG, SCHAWE ......cessesereessseerenseressseeneenenesenes 1 DTD364B 

6637 9R4188 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, voccccsccssssessssssee | 1 =_ B | EG1/226 
ELEVATOR, FROM LEVER ARTIFICLAL 
FEEL UNIT, TO TORQUE SHAFT LEVER 
AFT REAR SPAR, PORT, GROUP 

Spares for:— : 
7473 4R4186 EVE-END, GROUP. ....ccccccccscteesccsseessassansansssrasees 1 = C 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO ' 

2A/9500465 1.132498 Bearing ... 1 _ c 

17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 = c 

122R3577 FORK-END, GROUP ....n.csccsssccsscssccscssaserssscseeees 1 -_ 
Spares for:— 

1674 IRSS77 Bush, 9/16" dia. x 1/4" ie doe 2 _ Cc 

4099 7IRS577 Locknut, R.H. thread .. : 1 DTD364B6 Cc 
4100 FBRS57? Locknut, L.H. thread .. sistnivucenpleaTictentiaieaii 1 DTD3648 Cc 

16A4186 k ScrOW, AGJUSTING oooceecseooeoorssecccceecmreccccceenen, 1 $1 
1O0R3577 SIOBVE, SCREWED vessississssssssseseesssenecnsernetatesneratene | 1 DTD364B8 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik 2 

CONTROLS Page EG. 31 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

Cl.of Plate 
St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description je Mati. Spac. Illust'n 
DRE) M.A. No. 

1R4113 Fob, CONTROL, RUDDER, FROM .. eres ae | _— MR| EG1/227 
JOINT BETWEEN FORMERS 370A. AND | 

384.54, TO LEVERS ON TORQUE TUBE, 
PORT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

SR4112 “EVE- END, cw BEARING, GROUP... 1 = MR 
i Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A/9500465 | 1.132498 Beatin casiisdciciinoemoee | a _ Cc 
17942 2555880 FPR CLIP G cic cines ce ceectes meses conve eve renee 1 _ Cc 

122R3577 FORK-END, GROUP .............-:seccsssecrecsasceescerens 1 _ MR 

Spares for:— 
1674 WOIRSS77 : | Bush, 9/16" did. 6 V/A" LONG ...seseseecenseensnesnees 1 S96 Cc 

6640 274188 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON AND ......ccccccccceccce | 1 — B | EG3/228 
ELEVATOR FROM LEVER INBOARD 
RIB 63.5, TO IDLER LEVER AFT REAR 

SPAR, STARBOARD, GROUP 
Spares for:— 

7ao7 1274186 EYE- END, GROUP .. pita cekinaiadbedecesaauaeee 1 _ C | EG3/229 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO ay 
2,4/9500465 1.132498 FERRET UD esac steceecencseeniserseersdetcdeti tees 2 — Cc 

17942 2555880 ‘Plate, securing .. 2 _ Cc 

7898 14R4186 EVE END, GROUP ., sis vesavernesntataavanasaneinsa 1 _ C | EG3/41 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
2A4/9500465 1.132498 Bea ring ... 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. 1 — c 

6642 5R4188 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, . ietienioet 2 _— B | EG3/230 
AILERON & ELEVATOR, FROM LEVER» 
AT MIXER UNIT, TO AILERON 

TORQUE SHAFT LEVER INBD. RIB 
63.5, AFT REAR SPAR, STBD. GROUP 

: | Spares for:— 

7473 4R4186 EYE- -END, GROUP .. sseaniaseeines seniideeinesenasa 1 _ C | EG3/225 
: Spares for:— - 

SKEFCO 
2.4/9500465 1.132498 ‘Bearing ... sciepsidnui ia nchasmanensbaiiatddabetiesiwitenspmiaakinnts 1 = Cc 

17942 2555880 ; |Plate, securing .. as ie — c 

| 



(issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mik ? 

Page EG. 32 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

—_ Plate 
ais No. t. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description off Mat!. Spec. Illust'n 
1 ES 4 M.A. No. 

ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, . sasaaieaoes 
AILERON & ELEVATOR, FROM LEVER 
AT MIXER UNIT, TO AILERON 
TORQUE SHAFT LEVER, INBD. RIB 

63.5, AFT REAR SPAR, STBD., GROUP 
(5R4188) (Cont'd) 

7Ta98 14R4186 EYE-END, GROUF .. RERLGLL 1 _ Cc |EG3/41 
f Spares for:- — 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 Bearing... in eee, 7 a Cc 
173942 2555880 Plate, securing .. itt ASPET EER TEATS EES REET EEE TE 1 c 

4099 TIA3577 Locknut, R.H. thread .. dish caie pad leona paced Ras os 1 DTD364B8 Cc 
4100 7FBRS577 LOCRMUT, LH. (PEGG ~..-.:ecescetccsssccsescessessresneaees 1 DTD3646 c 

16R4186 Shag, GOPUStHIG ..:scccccscscsssssssssessssssnnssssesaeescnes 1 $1 

100R3577 SIEVE, SCTAWET oesseccscsssessssnssssnsesssesessesssaresine |W DTD364B | MR 

SR4456 ROD, CONTROL, FROM AILERON .........0cccceccees 1 _ EG3/231 
TORQUE SHAFT, TO AUTO-PILOT 
SERVO MOTOR, FIN POST AND AFT 
FACE OF REAR SPAR, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

7ag8 14R4186 EYE-END, GROUP .. 1 - C |EG3/41 
H Spares for-— 

SKEFCO : | 

24/9500465 1.132498 RMIT ccc uae ee 1 — Cc 
17942 2555880 [Plate SOCUTING ....cccccreseseceresseesstseeneice | 1 — c 

4R4358 EVE-END, GROUP .....1ccccsarccssscsseserssessessenerersenes 1 = MR | EG3/40 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO : 
24/9500465 1.132498 Bearing... 1 — Cc 
17942 2555890 Plate, securing vessenes 1 — Cc 

SR3666 Locknut (Make from A27/JT) .. 1 MR 

6643 6R4188 ROD, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, . 1 — B | EG3/232 
AILERON & ELEVATOR, FROM MIXER 

UNIT LEVER TO ELEVATOR TORQUE 
SHAFT, INBD. OF RIB 63.5, AFT FACE 

OF REAR SPAR, PORT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7a73 ARais6 EYE- END, GROUP .. 1 — C | EG3/225 

Spares for:— 
SKEFCO 

24/9500465 1.132498 | Bearing =. icaevicieahaenuncttieiaenscen | 9 —- C 
17942 2555880 ‘Plate, securi rin ng .. Hine Geonaheraies [| 1 a c 



(lssued with A.L.34) 

WULCAM Ma. 7 

CONTROLS Page EG. 33 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

ClLof Plate 
St. n 

Ref. No. Part No. Description on Matl. Spec. dee 

2d 4 M.R. No. 

RO 0, CONTROL, ADJUSTABLE, .......0.0..c0cseeees 
AILERON & ELEVATOR, FROM MIXER 
UNIT LEVER, TO ELEVATOR TORQUE 
SHAFT, INBD. OF RIB 63.5, AFT FACE 
OR REAR SPAR, PORT, GROUP 
(6R4188} (Cont'd) 

7898 14R4186 EYEHEND, GROUP cocccccccuctcescssereresnestenseeis 1 _ Cc j|EG3/41 

| Spares for:— 
SKEFCO ! 

2A/9500465 1.132498 Bearing... shbiidtatmauvacncbboesoeennsica Stages 1 _ c 
17942 2555880 Plate, secur ng .. 1 c 

4099 TIA3S7T7 Locknut, R.H. thread .. 1 pTD3648 MRC 

4100 78R3577 Locknut, L.H. thread 1 | DTD3648 MA/C 
16R4186 Screw, aS 1 $1 
1OOR3577 Sleeve, screwed .. 1 DTD3648 

6644 3R4188 ROD, CONTROL, AILERON AND q.....cccccceesccses 1 = 8 |EG3/233 
ELEVATOR FROM LEVER INBD. RIB 

63.5 TO IDLER LEVER INBD. RIB 112.38, 
AFT REAR SPAR, PORT, GROUP 

Spares for:— 

7897 12R4186 EVE-END, GROUP: cccitccsiccivcetenscaiiesisarsanenrianns 1 — Cc |EG3/229 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
24/9500465 1.132498 batelinig': abtcbaynxabinlteguimtapdhaaiei ibe wssmsnedions 2 _ Cc 
17942 2555880 Plate, securing .. — 2 _ c 

7898 14A41686 EVE-END, GROUP. uuu. ..ccsscsssssssssssnsersesscectnseenes 1 = Cc J/EG3/41 
Spares for:— 

SKEFCO ; 
24/9500465 132498 BOOMING scccitctsinssnisscivaisctiansinsrettnesinennen | =_ c 
17942 2555880 PEALE, SECUTITIG ....cecccecsecnccencarceneessenseteetsanscer | 7 — C 

6641 4R4188 ROD, CONTAOL, AILERON AND ELEVATOR.... 2 _— B | EG3/234 

FROM LEVER AT RIB 112.38 TO TORQUE 

SHAFT, OUTBD. RIB 162.5 AFT REAR 
SPAR; GROUP 

Spares for:— 
7898 144186 EYE-END, GROUP. 1 — Cc 

Spares for:— 

SKEFCO 
274/9500465 1.132498 Bearing ... PER Parone eee Per reer Senter Ty 1 = Le 
17942 2555880 'Plate, securing .. 1 = Cc 

11R4186 Fork-and .. 1 L65 MR 

7554645 Bush, fork: ‘end, 13/32" ‘old x 5/16" id 2 — MR 
x 22” long 



(Issued with A.L.34) 

VULCAN Mi 2 

Page EG. 34 CONTROLS 

FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

CLof Plate 
St. and 

Ref. No. Part No. Description be Matl. Spec. ilust’n 
234 M.R No. 

Aktactimients—Control Rods 
B7R3577 Bolt, special .. So ee eae aD HTS MA 

28D/1213610 | A5S/10G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. sPaidphirnciibibigiaddanti eine tency 2 — Cc 
278D/1213553 | A6O/SG Bolt; 5/16" BSF .....c.scssscccssessssssecsesescsneecsccarenees 2 _ Cc 
Z8D/1213554 | ABO/SG Bolt, 5/16" BSF (aiiaskdsensdunaelsdgare} isi teidohi Gucci teste te 6 _ Cc 
28D/1213555 | AB6O/10G Bolt; 5/16" BSF .... ‘i teas 10 _ c 
278D/1213556 | ABO/11G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. psa 28 — Cc 
280/1213557 | A60/12G Bolt, 5/16" BSF .. iisucigshumanvsanbicatcsseneeeeet cae ? —_ Cc 
?78M/4095947) ASB/ES Nut,slotted, Va" BSF. decgiveahisaeestndiei anni aniaeaees 10 _ Cc 
Z78M/4199604) A58/GS Nut, slotted, 5/16" BSF o.oo. csceesssseceeeee | 48 _ Cc 
28M/5808571) A27/GS Nut, slotted, Be TS GBF i scicesiees occ saweccicaadicsaasics Z _ Cc 
28P/9527619 | SP9O/C7 Pin, SOME, 1/76" dG... escsesssrtestssiisistieienereses | BO — Cc 
Z8W/94d19403) 5SP13/G i LS er | _ Cc 
26W/9419455| SP10/G Washer, Be ae aiiais crasvatavennuieen aac eee T _ Cc 



RESTRICTED (Issued with A.L.19) 

CONTROLS 

Page EG. 35 
FLYING, IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

SUMMARY OF STANDARD ITEMS 

Stores Ref, Stores Ref, Stores Ref, 

No. off No. off No, off 

Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. Section Ref. No. 

28D 1007976 29 28F 11098 2 28W 9418920 8 
28D 1008145 90 28W 9418921 71 
280 1010030 2 28w 9419401 7 
280 1010142 7 28M 10286 2 26W 9419402 64 

28D 1011011 Zz 25M 139935 13 ZBW 9419403 58 
28D 1011019 1 23M 14537 57 2owW 9419454 7 
28D 1011246 8 28M 1011467 29 28W 9419455 8 
28D 1013172 15 28M 1011476 4 28W 9419466 5 

28D 1200119 6 28M 1013107 38 2ow 9419489 1 
28D 1202771 12 23M 1278189 7 

28D 1204937 12 28M 1278190 91 
280 1212231 2 28M 5808571 4 

28D 1213553 2 28M 5808573 24 
280 1213554 6 28M 7002430 Ti 

28D 1213555 10 28M 9433473 6 
26D 1213656 29 28M 9480017 18 

280 1213557 2 
280 1213559 | 

28D 1213899 1 28P 9496478 7 

280 1213600 1 2BP 9527619 160 
280 1213610 g 
#80 1213745 2 

280 1213746 1 2BR 13504 1 
280 1213765 5 286A 13505 2 
28D 1213766 7 
78D 1214091 7 

28D 1215659 6 285 1011484 2 
28D 1215666 1 

28D 1215682 5 
280 1215683 x | 

28D 1215685 1 
280 1215687 1 
28D 91339011 39 
28D 9133012 ] 

28D 9419397 6 
28D 9435058 2 

28D 9436920 23 
28D 9709461 27 

RESTRICTED 



d
3
1
L
3
5
u
1
s
i
u
 

S
9
V
7
a
S
N
4
 
N
O
L
L
Y
O
d
 
S
Y
L
N
3
D
 

NI
 
SN
IA
TS
 

S
T
O
U
L
N
O
D
 

1 
9
3
°
N
 

31
V 

Id
 

a
g
3
1
5
1
u
1
s
a
u



RESTRICTED 

PLATE No. EG2 
ISSUE | 

(GoreGe) 

20/66 3 (22/663 ) 

(@arter) 
2NEG4 ——— (25/664) 

\. Gaited) (7O/EGe) =I ee ; —_ 
a ~— ‘ Figs ““ 

_\ ae ~ S “e see (rea) 

site?) s5/EG4 

SI/EGT a 

(@s/EGT) 

wu co 

Df 

(G7/EGT ” Wen 

“ae 
(G6 /EGT) = SI/EG 6 

(4 asiee 5) 

ea | re ©, aa EAD ol — Gites) 

Z re hee ca care 

5 M 

CONTROLS 
FLYING IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

PLATE NoEG3 
ISSUE |, 

Cre - “4 : : /\A iOs/Ee 1a) 
p= Pp, o (| é 

il oO = se a EG 

aTESs hice aa a eS a 75 

io EG is ; VIEW OF AUTO-MACH TRIM ASSEMBLY 

LOOKING FORWARD ON REAR SPAR 

————— — 2 ad ; 

: Mi 
ee i : me 

(7) £6 14) a 
(Ba/ EG 14) co 
(WOATEG 14) | 

CTD 

CONTROLS 

FLYING IN CENTRE PORTION OF FUSELAGE 

RESTRICTED 



ro 

RESTRICTED 

(i2z/tes) z2/tbe 
Ni 

a 

aus 
@an 

(Wa/EG s) 
nT/ECH 

(nveGu 

(ortei) 
(meFEGIS 

(usiecis) 

jf 

(wort 
((24/t6i8) 

Pa 
Fal 

CONTROLS 

FLYING IN CENTRE PORTION FUSELAGE 
4 

RESTRICTED 



g
3
a
L
3
i
¥
l
s
a
y
 

S
9
v
1
a
S
N
d
 

N
O
l
l
d
O
d
 

S
Y
L
N
3
D
 

NI
 

ON
IA
IS
 

245/061) (parvtsz0 2aa/tez0) 

(iat/Ecia) 

(Ee )— 

(ss/eee 

jai/tGi8) 

ise/EGIS 

(isatcis) 

472/621) 

AUODER) (eSe2 2) 
(ELEVATOR) (igiE6 22 

(neces 

iea/EGzt 

Gs2/tc2s 

42/06 19 
~ | 

CA : i. 
| 

: an 
a ie ~&) \ ianeai 
AA ace _ arate 

fl ™ iey/eGee) 
: : (rea EGES 

ae 2 ‘VEG 9 (eG IT) 

(), eys/eci® 

SJ asaiteza ~ 
(isatezr) ipavEezl 2 : 
(isarecei = ) i = y 

ipvOGzI : 4 

jaitc 18) iSH/E GRO g a of 

- 
HY a a“, : 

eet TT). eee wre. 

=a ' : + oF) a 

~Teaite) Ss ed ] “ —— 
et 4 

a *. 

jenecad HN 

ios/t62i) 
iTOVEG Zi) ((pertGa) 

imwee2! Gece) 
~(FTM/EG 21) (ELEVATORS 

(wa /EGem 

(eoreezi) 

[Ts 22) 

jes/tG2i 
{if EG a1) 

19g /ez3) = 
(soneszs he 

= ‘ens mi a 
m 178 /EGT BR 

ra 
c=] 

m 
rs) 

| 

d
s
L
5
1
u
L
s
3
y



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

